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Romney headed for easy New Hampshire win

Raleigh, N.C. — Mitt Romney continues to be headed for a comfortable win in New
Hampshire. PPP's final poll there finds him with 35% to 18% for Ron Paul, 16% for Jon
Huntsman, 12% for Newt Gingrich, 11% for Rick Santorum, 3% for Buddy Roemer, and
1% for Rick Perry.

Romney's support has been remarkably consistent over the course of PPP's three Granite
State tracking polls, never straying from 35-36%. He's the most popular of the candidates
in the state, with a 60/34 favorability rating. And he also has the most committed
supporters...85% of them say they're definitely going to vote for him and when you look
at the race just among those whose minds are completely made up his lead over Paul
expands to 40-19.

The excitement in New Hampshire on Tuesday night will probably be the battle for
second place. There Huntsman has the momentum. His support is up from 12% to 16%,
while Paul's has declined from 21% to 18% over the last week and a half. Huntsman's
favorability (55/30) is far better than Paul's (43/51) and 13% of voters list Huntsman as
their 2nd choice compared to only 5% for Paul.

Beyond the battle for second it looks like the only other intrigue on Tuesday night will be
who finishes fourth, which is presently close between Gingrich and Santorum. Gingrich
has stopped the bleeding in New Hampshire over the last week and a half, dropping only
from 13% to 12%. Santorum though is actually the biggest gainer relative to a week ago,
up 8 points from his previous 3% standing.

“It doesn’t look like there’s much potential for a late surprise in New Hampshire this
time,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Mitt Romney’s support
has been steady and no one else is even close to him. The only suspense on Tuesday night
will be for who finishes in 2™ place and who finishes 4™.”

PPP surveyed 1,771 likely Republican primary voters on January 7" and 8th. The margin
of error for the survey is +/-2.3%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you plan to vote in the Republican primary
or the Democratic primary, or are you not sure?

Republican primary ..........cccoovieiieiinnnniieen. 100%
Democratic Primary.......ccccoveveeeeeeeeeniniieneeeen. 0%
NOLSUIE ... 0%

If the Republican candidates for President
were Newt Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Ron Paul,
Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, Rick Santorum, and
Buddy Roemer, who would you vote for?

Newt GIiNgrich ........cccuiieeiiiie e, 12%
Jon Huntsman............cccoeeeiiiiiinieee 16%
RON PaUl ..o 18%
RICK PEITY ... 1%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 35%
RiCK Santorum ..........cccoociiiiiiiiiec e 11%
Buddy ROEMEr ... 3%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccccvevvceeeeiinenenne 4%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 76%

Might end up supporting someone else .......... 24%

Who would be your second choice for
President?

NEWE GINGTICH ... 15%
JON HUNESMAN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 13%
RON PaUl ..o 8%
RICK PEITY ettt 5%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 16%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoeeececeeceesee e, 17%
Buddy ROEMET.......ccvviiiieeeeieiiieee e 3%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cceeveeervienneenene. 24%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 54%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Huntsman?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 51%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 65%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 60%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 10%
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Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Gatsas?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ovide Lamontagne?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 25%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 38%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kevin Smith?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 73%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor were Ted
Gatsas, Ovide Lamontagne, and Kevin Smith,
who would you vote for?

Ted GALSAS ..o esee e 13%
Ovide Lamontagne.........ccccceeeeveeiiviieeieee e 36%
KEVIN SMIth.......oveceeeceeeee e, 11%
UNAECIEM.......eoeoeeeeeeeceee e, 40%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor were just Ovide
Lamontagne and Kevin Smith, who would you

vote for?
Ovide Lamontagne..........ccccceeeviiiviireieeennnninns 40%
Kevin SMith.....cccooviiii e 12%
undecided.........ccoovvviieiiiiiieiie e 48%

Q16 In 2008, did you vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary, or did you not vote in a

primary?
Democratic Primary .......ccccoooecceeeeeeeeeeiniieeeeen 19%
Republican primary ..........cccocceiieniiiiiiieeen. 71%
Didn't vote in a primary ..........cccccceeeeeviiiiieeenn. 10%
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Q17 (Among Republican primary voters:) Did you
vote for John McCain, Mitt Romney, Mike
Huckabee, Rudy Giuliani, Ron Paul, or
someone else in the 2008 primary, or do you
not remember?

JONN MCCAIN.......oeveeeeeeeeieeeeeee e 45%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 21%
Mike HUCKADEE ..o, 11%
RUAY GIUIANT ..o 6%
RON PauUl.......c.coooiiiiiiiii e 6%
SOMEONE €ISE ... 4%
DON't FEMEMDET ... 5%

Q18 What is more important to you when deciding
who to vote for: a candidate’s ability to beat
Barack Obama in the general election, or their
positions on the issues?

A candidate's ability to beat Obama................ 37%
Their ISSUE POSIIONS .....evveeeeeeeereeeereeeeneene 55%
NOE SUTE .. 8%

Q19 Who do you think has run the strongest
campaign in New Hampshire?

Newt GINgrich ... 5%
Jon HuNtsman............ccoooeiiiec e 16%
RON PaUL.....ccoiiiiiiiicc e 14%
RICK PeITY ..o 1%
Buddy ROEMEr ... 2%
Mitt ROMNEY....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniiee e 4%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccvevrceeeeiinenenne 15%

Q20 Are you more or less likely to vote for a
candidate endorsed by John McCain, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiee e 13%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 28%
Doesn't make a difference ...........cccococovvvenenn. 50%
NOE SUIE ... 9%
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Q21 Do you think that Newt Gingrich has the same
values as you, or not?

He has the Same ValUES ........ocooveveveeeeeerrrnn 23%
HE dOBS NOL vt eessrnens 54%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Q22 Do you think that Jon Huntsman has the same
values as you, or not?

He has the same values ..............ccceeviiienns 34%
He does NOt ........covvviiiiiiii e 28%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 37%
Q23 Do you think that Ron Paul has the same
values as you, or not?
He has the same values ............cccco.cooeevenren.n. 30%
HE dOES NOL ... 44%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

Q24 Do you think that Mitt Romney has the same
values as you, or not?

He has the same values ..........cccoeeeevvvvvieenenn. 41%
He dOES NOt .....cceeeeveiiiieeeeeeeece e 33%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 25%

Q25 Do you think that Rick Santorum has the same
values as you, or not?

He has the Same ValUES .........cooveveveeeeeerrrnn 35%
HE dOBS NOL v eesssnens 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 29%

Q26 Do you think Mitt Romney is too liberal, too
conservative, both, about right, or are you not

sure?
TOO DIl .o 18%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE.....cc.veiiiieiieeiieccee e 8%
BOth oot 18%
ABOUL FIght ..o 32%
NOE SUTE ..o 24%
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Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45, 24%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 41%
Older than 65..........coevvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 25%

Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 4%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 6%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 37%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 26%

Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemMOCIat .......ccvveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%

Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii s 59%

Independent/Other ............c..cccoeveeveeerersrnnnn 37%
Q31 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCAIN.....oociiiiiic e 68%

Barack Obama........c.cccovvvveiriiiie e 24%

Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 8%
Q32 Do you consider yourself to be a member of

the Tea Party?

YOS oo 20%

NO oot 71%

NOE SUIE ...ttt 9%

a | B
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Q33 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 10% 19%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 16% 19%
Ron Paul | 19% 19% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney [ 36% 40% 23%
Rick Santorum [12% 11% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 4%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% - 8% 12% 17% 24% 21% 2% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 10% - 28% 13% 31% 7% 50% 16%
Ron Paul | 18% 17% 22% - 7% 23% 17% 30% 22%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 47% 56% 36% 27% - 53% 11% 30%
Rick Santorum |11% 22% 6% 12% 31% 20% - 6% 4%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 8% 9% 5% 0% 2% - 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% - - - - - - - 19%
sure
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 29% 1% 3%
Jon Huntsman | 16% % 24% 7%
Ron Paul | 18% 12% 22% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney | 35% 31% 36% 42%
Rick Santorum |11% 16% 7% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 5% 1%
Someone else/Not| 4% 4% 4% 13%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 9% 16% 17%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 28% 1% 0%
Ron Paul | 18% 16% 20% 24%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 35% 31% 40% 37%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 16% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 3% 0%
Someone else/Not| 4% 4% 4% 9%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 8% 15% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 13% 19% 12%
Ron Paul | 18% 42% 0% 3%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 23% 42% 51%
Rick Santorum |11% 7% 15% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 3% 1%
Someone else/Not | 4% 4% 4% 11%
sure
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 19% 8% 17%
Jon Huntsman | 16% % 21% 4%
Ron Paul | 18% 11% 21% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 4% 0% -
Mitt Romney | 35% 32% 35% 35%
Rick Santorum |11% 23% 6% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 4% 11%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 10% 14% 21%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 11% 23% 17%
Ron Paul | 18% 10% 33% 18%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 35% 56% 1% 4%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 15% 20%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 6% 4%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 6% 15%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 17% 5% 12%
Jon Huntsman | 16% % 27% 10%
Ron Paul | 18% 13% 24% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney | 35% 34% 32% 47%
Rick Santorum |11% 22% 1% 2%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 1% 3%
Someone else/Not | 4% 4% 5% 6%
sure
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 17% 7% 12%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 22% 15%
Ron Paul | 18% 10% 18% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 46% 31% 32%
Rick Santorum |11% 10% 10% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 5% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 4% 5%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 16% 8% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 9% 26% 16%
Ron Paul | 18% 15% 19% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 39% 30% 33%
Rick Santorum |11% 14% 7% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 6% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 3% 7%
sure
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 18% 11% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 19% 15%
Ron Paul | 18% 16% 16% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 30% 37% 35%
Rick Santorum |11% 19% 9% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 4% 5% 2%
Someone else/Not | 4% 2% 3% 5%
sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide [ Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne |Smith [Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 14% 14% 9% 10%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 14% 11% 21% 19%
Ron Paul [ 18% 16% 16%  19% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% - 2% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 42% 38% 36% 29%
Rick Santorum |11% 9% 15% 6% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 3% 4% 6%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 16% 11% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 18% 19%
Ron Paul [ 18% 16% 13% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 38% 35% 32%
Rick Santorum |11% 13% 14% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 3% 6%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 8% 13% 10%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 32% 11% 18%
Ron Paul | 18% 21% 16% 28%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 21% 39% 25%
Rick Santorum |11% 7% 12% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 5% 2% 6%
Someone else/Not| 4% 5% 4% 3%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike| Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |[McCain |[Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else|remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [13% 14% 9% 20% 21% 8% 12% 10%
Jon Huntsman [ 11% 15% % 10% 11% - 19% 5%
Ron Paul [ 16% 12% 5% 17% 21% 75% 12% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% - - -
Mitt Romney [ 39% 43% 67% 11% 29% 4% 10% 40%
Rick Santorum |12% 11% 8% 30% 12% 2% 19% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 1% - 2% 2% 5% 14% 3%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 14% 15%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More Important: Eectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue| Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 17% 9% 9%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 5% 23% 12%
Ron Paul [ 18% 7% 26% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 55% 20% 43%
Rick Santorum |11% 11% 11% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 2% 6% 4%
sure

Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [12% 57% % 9% 5% 9% 10% 12% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 7% 55% 6% - 5% 8% 2% 13%
Ron Paul | 18% % 13% 59% 8% 9% 8% 1% 23%
Rick Perry| 1% - - 2% 25% - 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 14% 10% 9% 17% 42% 60% 10% 28%
Rick Santorum |11% 8% 5% 8% 25% 9% 10% 64% 11%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 6% 3% 20% 21% 1% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 3% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 6% 10%
sure
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make | Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |12% 11% 15% 10% 9%
Jon Huntsman |16% 8% 17% 17% 17%
Ron Paul |18% 10% 23% 17% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 2% 1% -
Mitt Romney [35% 66% 16% 36% 42%
Rick Santorum [11% 3% 17% 11% 7%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Someone else/Not| 4% 1% 5% 5% 3%
sure

January 7-8, 2012
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 35% 2% 12%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 4% 22% 12%
Ron Paul | 18% 11% 22% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 31% 35% 38%
Rick Santorum [11% 15% 9% 12%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 1% 5% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 4% 3% 4% 8%
sure
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 11% 11% 14%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 31% 6% 9%
Ron Paul | 18% 14% 22% 18%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 29% 36% 39%
Rick Santorum [11% 9% 15% 11%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 3% 5% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 4% 3% 3% 7%
sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 10% 14% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 10% 20% 15%
Ron Paul | 18% 43% 3% 14%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 23% 40% 40%
Rick Santorum [11% 6% 14% 11%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 4% 4% 3% 7%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 12% 12% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 9% 26% 13%
Ron Paul | 18% 9% 28% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 59% 8% 31%
Rick Santorum [11% 7% 14% 14%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 1% 6% 3%
Someone else/Not| 4% 2% 5% 8%
sure
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 19% 5% 12%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 7% 27% 13%
Ron Paul | 18% 10% 25% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 34% 31% 40%
Rick Santorum [11% 24% 1% 8%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 1% 6% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 4% 4% 6%
sure
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative [ Both| right| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [12%  23% 6% 12% 8% 10%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 6% 33% 22% 10% 21%
Ron Paul[18%  30% 25% 19% 8% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 5% 8% 25% 66% 32%
Rick Santorum |11%  27% 2% 10% 6% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 15% 4% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 11% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 16% 15%
Ron Paul | 18% 14% 21%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney | 35% 37% 33%
Rick Santorum [11% 12% 10%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not| 4% 6% 3%
sure
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich [12% 12% 9% 11% 17%
Jon Huntsman [16% 12% 13% 17% 17%
Ron Paul [18% 23% 24% 19% 9%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mitt Romney|[35% 30% 30% 34% 41%
Rick Santorum |11% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not| 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |12%  11% 7% 6% 11% 21%
Jon Huntsman [16%  23% 29% 29% 11% 4%
Ron Paul|18%  24% 26% 18% 17% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney |35% 21% 20% 31% 45% 29%
Rick Santorum |11%  11% 8% 3% 9% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not | 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 15% 14% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 27% 11% 23%
Ron Paul | 18% 26% 14% 24%
Rick Perry| 1% - 2% 0%
Mitt Romney | 35% 17% 42% 26%
Rick Santorum [11% 6% 13% 9%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 9% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not| 4% 1% 4% 6%
sure
2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain [Obama remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich | 12% 15% 5% 9%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 9% 35% 19%
Ron Paul | 18% 14% 25% 35%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 0% -
Mitt Romney | 35% 42% 19% 17%
Rick Santorum |11% 14% 4% 6%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 6% 5%
Someone else/Not| 4% 4% 5% 9%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |12% 21% 9% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 5% 20% 5%
Ron Paul |18% 22% 17% 16%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney|35% 26% 37% 38%
Rick Santorum |11% 17% 9% 15%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not| 4% 4% 4% 7%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical?
Are
Base | Are| not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Newt Gingrich |12% 19% 10%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 7% 18%
Ron Paul|18% 15% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 3% 1%
Mitt Romney|35% 26% 37%
Rick Santorum |11% 22% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 4% 3%
Someone else/Not| 4% 5% 4%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 76% 63% 2% 76% 65% 85% 71% 66%
to that candidate

Might end up [ 24% 37% 28% 24% 35% 15% 29% 34%
supporting

someone else

2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney[Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% - 10% 14% 23% 20% 29% 7% -
Jon Huntsman [ 13% 8% - 15% 6% 20% 7% 34% -
Ron Paul | 8% 9% 15% - 21% 9% 9% 25% -
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 4% 2% - 4% 14% 8% -
Mitt Romney | 16% 32% 31% 20% 20% - 29% 2% -
Rick Santorum |17% 29% 7% 15% 8% 26% - 10% -
Buddy Roemer | 3% 0% 9% 5% 4% 1% 2% - -
Someone else/Not [ 24% 15% 24% 28% 18% 20% 9% 14% 100%
sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 93% 16% 26% 33% 34% 54% 14% 33%
Unfavorable [ 54% 5% 81% 67% 51% 56% 36% 83% 44%
Not sure | 8% 2% 3% 8% 16% 10% 11% 3% 23%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 40% 98% 48% 35% 49% 42% 65% 45%
Unfavorable | 30% 40% 1% 33% 47% 35% 43% 32% 26%

Not sure | 15% 21% 0% 19% 19% 16% 15% 3% 29%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43% 29% 34% 98% 30% 29% 26% 43% 42%
Unfavorable | 51% 66% 61% 1% 62% 62% 68% 55% 43%
Not sure | 6% 5% 5% 1% 8% 9% 6% 2% 15%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 24% 38% 10% 14% 81% 23% 50% 15% 14%
Unfavorable | 65% 46% 87% 74% 19% 67% 38% 81% 60%
Not sure (11% 16% 3% 11% - 11% 12% 4% 26%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 50% 44% 32% 36% 98% 45% 21% 37%
Unfavorable | 34% 40% 50% 62% 56% 1% 45% 71% 45%
Not sure [ 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 1% 10% 8% 18%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 71% 21% 36% 38% 48% 96% 29% 39%
Unfavorable [ 42% 19% 73% 54% 43% 39% 2% 63% 48%
Not sure | 10% 10% 6% 10% 18% 13% 1% 8% 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 29% 16% 11% 14% 28% 18% 19% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 12% 32% 23% 43% 20% 21% 40% 23%
Not sure | 56% 59% 52% 66% 43% 52% 60% 41% 64%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Lamontagne

Favorability
Favorable | 37% 50% 21% 31% 35% 42% 49% 23% 28%
Unfavorable | 25% 16% 41% 25% 35% 21% 15% 55% 16%
Not sure | 38% 34% 37% 43% 30% 36% 36% 23% 56%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8% 13% 6% 7% - 7% 14% 11% 4%
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 23% 17% 21% 20% 15% 30% 13%
Not sure | 73% 70% 1% 76% 79% 2% 70% 59% 83%

2012 GOP Pres Primary

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas | 13% 15% 11% 11% - 16% 10% 11% 8%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 42% 24% 30% 47% 39% 47% 29% 28%
Kevin Smith [11% 9% 15% 12% 23% 12% 6% 8% 10%
Undecided [ 40% 34% 49% 46% 30% 34% 36% 52% 54%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 53% 29% 34% 47% 43% 46% 24% 30%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 11% 13% 9% 21% 12% 15% 14% 9%
Undecided [48% 37% 57% 57% 32% 44% 39% 61% 61%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 13% 37% 22% - 11% 12% 34% 22%
Republican primary [ 71% 79% 51% 62% 90% 81% 80% 47% 70%
Didn't vote in a|10% 8% 11% 16% 10% 7% 8% 19% 8%
primary
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain [ 45% 47% 61% 34% 43% 49% 42% 25% 28%
Mitt Romney [21% 15% 14% % 27% 36% 14% - 9%
Mike Huckabee [11% 17% 10% 12% 23% 3% 27% 12% 18%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% - 30% - 1% 1% 16% 8%
Someone else| 4% 4% 7% 3% - 1% 7% 32% 15%
Don't remember| 5% 4% 2% 6% - 5% 3% 9% 17%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 51% 12% 15% 42% 58% 35% 27% 17%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 42% 82% 77% 51% 32% 55% 67% 75%
positions
Not sure | 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 25% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 6% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 10% 56% 11% - 5% 7% 30% 13%
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 6% 45% 25% 3% 11% 14% 13%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% - 0% 18% 0% 2% 6% -
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 16% 3%
Mitt Romney | 42% 34% 22% 20% 40% 73% 37% 13% 26%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 23% 4% 5%
Someone else/Not|15% 15% 13% 20% 12% 13% 15% 10% 36%
sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 12% 6% 7% 4% 24% 4% 3% 4%
Less likely | 28% 36% 31% 35% 47% 13% 42% 50% 33%
Doesn't make a|50% 44% 53% 47% 49% 52% 48% 43% 57%
difference
Not sure| 9% % 10% 11% - 11% 6% 3% 6%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 66% 6% 13% 24% 21% 30% 7% 13%
values
He does not |54% 11% 76% 64% 63% 54% 45% 83% 44%
Not sure | 24% 23% 19% 23% 12% 26% 25% 10% 43%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 31% 68% 27% 14% 29% 27% 31% 20%
values
He does not |28% 26% 10% 35% 57% 29% 38% 46% 22%
Not sure |37% 43% 21% 37% 28% 41% 35% 23% 58%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 25% 19% 73% 36% 20% 18% 20% 29%
values
He does not |44% 52% 57% 8% 47% 51% 56% 61% 33%
Not sure | 25% 23% 24% 19% 16% 29% 26% 19% 38%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 43% 25% 21% 23% 70% 26% 9% 19%
values
He does not|33% 33% 54% 52% 57% 7% 41% 68% 37%
Not sure | 25% 24% 21% 27% 20% 23% 33% 23% 43%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 55% 16% 20% 30% 34% 77% 7% 30%
values
He does not |37% 16% 62% 51% 35% 33% 3% 73% 32%
Not sure |29% 29% 23% 29% 35% 33% 20% 19% 38%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 35% % 29% 35% 3% 43% 13% 18%
Too conservative | 8% 4% 17% 11% 10% 2% 2% 42% 15%
Both [ 18% 19% 25% 19% 26% 13% 16% 25% 25%
About right | 32% 21% 19% 15% 16% 60% 16% 6% 11%
Not sure |24% 21% 32% 26% 12% 22% 23% 13% 30%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum |Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 41% 47% 35% 47% 48% 49% 40% 57%
Man | 55% 59% 53% 65% 53% 52% 51% 60% 43%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29(10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 9% 11% 21% 6%
30to 45(24% 17% 20% 32% 24% 21% 26% 35% 35%
46 to 65|41% 37% 45% 43% 42% 41% 41% 34% 35%
Older than 65|25% 35% 26% 12% 24% 30% 22% 10% 25%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2%
Somewhat liberal | 6% 3% 11% 9% - 3% 4% 11% 7%
Moderate | 27% 13% 51% 28% 16% 25% 8% 48% 38%
Somewhat |37% 33% 25% 34% 28% 48% 30% 20% 41%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 46% % 24% 51% 21% 54% 12% 12%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 6% 8% 6% - 2% 2% 13% 1%
Republican [ 59% 69% 40% 46% 88% 70% 69% 30% 48%
Independent/Other | 37% 26% 53% 48% 12% 27% 28% 56% 51%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 84% 37% 51% 94% 83% 87% 34% 56%
Barack Obama|24% 10% 53% 33% 6% 13% 9% 50% 28%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 10% 16% - 4% 4% 15% 16%
remember
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 34% 6% 24% 39% 15% 30% 26% 16%
No | 71% 54% 91% 68% 47% 75% 58% 68% 69%
Not sure| 9% 11% 3% 8% 14% 10% 12% 6% 14%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Evangelical?

Are [21% 34% 9% 18% 47% 16% 42% 32% 22%
Are not|79% 66% 91% 82% 53% 84% 58% 68% 78%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% - 100%
supporting
someone else

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 16% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 14% 12%
Ron Paul| 9% 8% 12%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney | 16% 13% 26%
Rick Santorum |17% 17% 20%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not | 20% 24% 9%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
to that candidate

someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38%
Unfavorable [ 54%

Not sure | 7%

37%
57%
6%

42%
47%
11%

Base

Committed to Cand
Your Mind?

idate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable | 55%
Unfavorable [ 31%

Not sure [ 14%

54%
32%
13%

58%
25%
16%

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 41% 49%
Unfavorable | 51% 54% 43%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,771 likely voters
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 25% 25% 22%
Unfavorable [ 66% 66% 65%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 61% 61% 61%
Unfavorable | 34% 34% 32%
Not sure | 5% 4% 7%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 48% 54%
Unfavorable [ 42% 43% 36%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 22% 18%
Unfavorable | 23% 24% 20%
Not sure | 56% 54% 62%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 38% 39% 34%
Unfavorable | 25% 26% 23%
Not sure | 37% 35% 42%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Smith Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9%
19%
2%

9%
21%
70%

%
15%
78%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 14% 11%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 37% 33%
Kevin Smith | 11% 12% 11%
Undecided [ 40% 38% 45%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide Lamontagne |40% 41% 36%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 13% 10%
Undecided [ 48% 46% 54%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary
Republican primary

Didn't vote in a
primary

18%
71%
10%

17%
2%
11%

21%
70%
9%
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 46% 46% 47%
Mitt Romney |22% 24% 17%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 11% 12%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 7%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 3%
Someone else| 4% 3% 7%
Don'tremember| 5% 4% 8%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
More Important:
Electability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 38% 40% 31%
to beat Obama
Their issue [54% 52% 60%
positions
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 5% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 16% 17%
Ron Paul | 14% 14% 14%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 43% 44% 41%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not | 15% 14% 18%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-

Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 14% 9%

Less likely | 28% 27% 30%

Doesn't make a|49% 49% 51%
difference

Not sure | 10% 10% 9%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same [ 23% 23% 23%
values
He does not | 54% 55% 51%
Not sure [ 23% 22% 26%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 35% 35%
values
He does not |29% 30% 24%
Not sure [ 36% 34% 42%
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Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |[31% 30% 33%
values
He does not |45% 47% 38%
Not sure [ 25% 23% 29%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same [42% 43% 40%
values
He does not|33% 33% 32%
Not sure [ 25% 23% 28%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 35% 37%
values
He does not|37% 38% 31%
Not sure [ 28% 27% 32%
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survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 18% 16%
Too conservative | 8% 7% 9%
Both [ 18% 17% 21%
About right | 33% 34% 28%
Not sure |24% 23% 26%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Gender

Woman | 44% 44% 46%
Man | 56% 56% 54%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Age

18to 29(10% 11% 9%
30to 45(24% 23% 24%
46 to 65|41% 40% 45%
Older than 65|25% 26% 23%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Ideology

Very liberal | 4% 4% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 6% 7%
Moderate | 27% 26% 29%
Somew hat | 36% 36% 37%

conservative
Very conservative | 27% 28% 21%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 4%
Republican | 59% 61% 54%
Independent/Other | 36% 34% 42%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2008 Vote
John MccCain [ 69% 69% 66%
Barack Obama|24% 23% 26%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 8%
remember
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supporting
someone else

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 20% 22% 14%
No | 71% 70% 7%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Evangelical?
Are |21% 22% 21%
Are not | 79% 78% 79%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 76% 79% 79% 68% 78% 61% 72% 2% 89%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 21% 21% 32% 22% 39% 28% 28% 11%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich |Huntsman Paul| Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |[else/Not sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 15% 100% - - - - - -

Jon Huntsman | 13% - 100% - - - - -

Ron Paul| 8% - - 100% - - - -

Rick Perry| 5% - - - 100% - - -

Mitt Romney | 16% - - - - 100% - -

Rick Santorum [17% - - - - - 100% -
Buddy Roemer | 3% - - - - - - 100%

Someone else/Not [ 24% - - - - - - - 100%
sure

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 86% 21% 25% 38% 40% 43% 14% 22%
Unfavorable | 54% 9% 74% 67% 57% 52% 47% 81% 68%
Not sure | 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 11%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 45% 93% 60% 38% 57% 47% 70% 45%
Unfavorable | 30% 42% 5% 29% 44% 27% 35% 26% 33%
Not sure | 15% 13% 2% 11% 18% 16% 18% 4% 21%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 36% 41% 87% 30% 41% 34% 31% 44%
Unfavorable | 51% 58% 52% 10% 62% 54% 60% 57% 49%
Not sure | 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 12% 7%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 31% 16% 18% 84% 20% 28% 8% 16%
Unfavorable | 65% 60% 7% 71% 12% 68% 59% 89% 71%
Not sure | 11% 10% 8% 10% 4% 12% 12% 2% 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 62% 65% 53% 51% 86% 65% 30% 45%
Unfavorable | 34% 34% 32% 41% 43% 7% 32% 68% 47%
Not sure | 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3% 2% 8%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 56% 34% 38% 57% 46% 92% 20% 29%
Unfavorable [ 42% 36% 56% 52% 33% 44% 4% 78% 57%
Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 4% 2% 13%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 28% 20% 15% 19% 17% 30% 11% 18%
Unfavorable | 23% 21% 21% 29% 33% 18% 18% 37% 25%
Not sure | 56% 51% 60% 55% 49% 66% 51% 53% 58%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 45% 31% 30% 40% 40% 49% 27% 30%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 31% 33% 24% 20% 17% 49% 26%
Not sure | 38% 33% 39% 36% 37% 40% 34% 23% 44%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 11% 8% 7% 14% 8% 11% 8% 4%
Unfavorable | 19% 23% 16% 27% 21% 12% 16% 28% 21%
Not sure | 73% 66% 75% 65% 65% 80% 73% 64% 75%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas | 13% 19% 14% 10% 8% 7% 14% 12% 14%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 37% 31% 30% 43% 40% 47% 31% 27%
Kevin Smith [11% 12% 12% 18% 14% 10% 11% 13% 8%
Undecided [40% 32% 43% 42% 34% 42% 28% 44% 51%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 45% 33% 35% 42% 40% 52% 35% 33%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 11% 14% 17% 20% 9% 11% 12% 10%
Undecided [48% 44% 53% 48% 38% 51% 36% 53% 57%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary | 19% 13% 18% 26% 20% 20% 9% 24% 24%

Republican primary [ 71% 79% 71% 56% 71% 73% 84% 59% 64%

Didn't vote in a|10% 7% 10% 19% 9% 8% 7% 17% 12%
primary

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New't Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 50% 50% 54% 32% 44% 44% 48% 42%
Mitt Romney [21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 21% 28% 3% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 9% 4% 7% 25% 17% 9% 24% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 10% 3% 10% 4%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 3% 6% 10% 9%
Someone else| 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 9%
Don't remember| 5% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 6% - 7%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 48% 35% 26% 38% 36% 52% 17% 26%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 44% 55% 64% 60% 57% 41% 79% 63%
positions
Not sure| 8% 8% 11% 10% 2% 7% 7% 4% 10%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base [Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney [Santorum [Roemer [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 20% 17% 17% 18% 10% 47% 15%
Ron Paul [ 14% 10% 12% 19% 11% 14% 13% 15% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 7% 0% 0% - 0%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Mitt Romney | 42% 48% 51% 37% 40% 43% 51% 18% 34%
Rick Santorum | 4% 6% 1% 1% 6% 6% 3% - 5%
Someone else/Not | 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 23%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 18% 15% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10%
Less likely | 28% 31% 23% 28% 39% 24% 26% 38% 29%
Doesn't make a|50% 42% 52% 46% 44% 59% 50% 45% 50%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 8% 11%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 47% 15% 13% 25% 23% 29% 9% 12%
values
He does not [ 54% 28% 62% 67% 60% 54% 46% 7% 61%
Not sure | 24% 25% 23% 20% 16% 23% 25% 14% 28%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 28% 56% 29% 30% 39% 32% 48% 27%
values
He does not [28% 35% 16% 33% 41% 22% 27% 32% 32%
Not sure |37% 37% 29% 38% 29% 39% 41% 20% 41%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 25% 30% 58% 25% 27% 26% 31% 30%
values
He does not |44% 47% 47% 16% 59% 46% 47% 54% 43%
Not sure | 25% 28% 23% 25% 16% 26% 27% 15% 26%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 45% 46% 33% 33% 53% 50% 20% 31%
values
He does not|33% 29% 31% 39% 49% 19% 26% 63% 42%
Not sure | 25% 26% 23% 28% 18% 28% 24% 17% 27%
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same |35% 43% 22% 25% 52% 35% 62% 21% 20%
values

He does not|37% 29% 51% 40% 32% 36% 12% 68% A47%

Not sure | 29% 29% 27% 35% 17% 29% 27% 11% 32%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 24% 10% 10% 36% 13% 21% 25% 17%

Too conservative | 8% 5% 9% 13% 9% 6% 3% 17% 11%
Both | 18% 19% 16% 21% 18% 17% 16% 23% 20%

About right | 32% 31% 41% 25% 22% 41% 35% 15% 25%

Not sure | 24% 20% 24% 31% 15% 23% 25% 20% 26%

2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 41% 38% 50% 43% 47% 44% 36% 50%
Man | 55% 59% 62% 50% 57% 53% 56% 64% 50%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29(10% 10% 8% 16% 7% 7% 7% 8% 14%
30to 45(24% 26% 22% 24% 35% 25% 16% 25% 26%
46 to 65|41% 45% 40% 38% 41% 39% 51% 43% 35%
Older than 65|25% 19% 29% 22% 17% 29% 26% 24% 25%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 1% 1% 10% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 9% 2% 10% 6%
Moderate | 27% 20% 33% 34% 24% 29% 15% 43% 33%
Somewhat |37% 43% 37% 31% 22% 33% 45% 23% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 29% 17% 18% 45% 29% 36% 15% 20%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 14% 6%
Republican [ 59% 68% 51% 52% 65% 61% 71% 34% 52%
Independent/Other | 37% 27% 47% 41% 30% 36% 27% 52% 42%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice

New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick | Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 82% 60% 54% 72% 70% 85% 36% 59%
Barack Obama|24% 14% 31% 32% 21% 26% 11% 43% 29%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 4% 10% 14% 7% 4% 4% 22% 12%
remember
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 27% 12% 15% 34% 15% 25% 16% 17%
No | 71% 64% 82% 77% 54% 76% 65% 76% 72%
Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 11%
2012 GOP Pres Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick [ Buddy Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Romney|Santorum [Roemer |else/Not sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 23% 14% 27% 38% 19% 28% 18% 17%
Are not | 79% 7% 86% 73% 62% 81% 72% 82% 83%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 76% 74% 79% 64%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 26% 21% 36%
supporting

someone else

Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 33% 3% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 13% % 17% 9%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 11% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 15% 17%
Rick Santorum |17% 19% 15% 21%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 24% 14% 30% 32%
sure

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 54% - 100% -
Not sure| 8% - - 100%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 50% 61% 37%
Unfavorable | 30% 36% 28% 19%

15% 15% 10% 44%

Not sure

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43% 39% 47% 35%
Unfavorable | 51% 56% 49% 38%
Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 27%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Perry Favorability

16% 14%

Favorable | 24% 38%
Unfavorable | 65% 51% 79% 43%
Not sure | 11% 11% 5% 44%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 60% 64% 57% 62%
Unfavorable | 34% 30% 38% 25%
Not sure | 5% 6% 4% 12%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Santorum

Favorability
35% 44%

Favorable | 49% 69%
57% 26%

9% 30%

Unfavorable | 42% 24%
Not sure | 10% 6%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas Favorability

17% 15%

Favorable | 21% 28%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 29% 9%
Not sure | 56% 55% 54% 76%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gingrich Favorability

Not

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability

Favorable | 38% 50% 29% 36%

Unfavorable | 25% 16% 33% 9%

Not sure | 38% 34% 38% 55%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8% 13% 6% 2%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 22% 6%
Not sure | 73% 70% 72% 93%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 12% 9%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 43% 30% 36%
Kevin Smith | 11% 10% 12% 11%
Undecided | 40% 31% 46% 44%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 50% 33% 37%
Kevin Smith | 12% 11% 13% 6%
Undecided | 48% 39% 54% 57%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 12% 24% 12%
Republican primary | 71% 81% 64% 76%
Didn't vote in a|10% 7% 12% 12%
primary
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 45% 46%  45%
Mitt Romney [22% 21% 22% 18%
Mike Huckabee [11% 14% 8% 14%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 4% 8% 5%
Someone else| 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don'tremember | 5% 4% 5% 9%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability [37% 48% 29% 36%
to beat Obama
Their issue [ 55% 45% 63% 50%
positions
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 13%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 11% 2% 1%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 11% 20% 12%
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 16% 16%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 42% 45% 41% 43%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not |15% 14% 15% 24%
sure

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 13% 12% 19%
Less likely | 28% 31% 27% 21%
Doesn't make a|50% 48% 51% 52%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 9%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 52% 4% 9%
values
He does not |54% 21% 79% 39%
Not sure | 24% 27% 17% 52%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 33% 37% 22%
values
He does not |28% 28% 30% 22%
Not sure |37% 39% 33% 56%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 28% 32% 26%
values
He does not |44% 46% 45% 33%
Not sure | 25% 26% 23% 41%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same [42% 47% 38% 43%
values

He does not |33% 27% 39% 24%

Not sure | 25% 26% 24% 33%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 35% 52% 23% 34%
values

He does not | 36% 21% 50% 22%

Not sure | 29% 27% 27% 44%

Gingrich Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 27% 12% 13%
Too conservative | 8% 4% 11% 6%
Both | 18% 18% 18% 19%
About right [ 32% 29% 33% 34%
Not sure | 24% 21% 26% 27%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable [ sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 42% 45% 59%
Man | 55% 58% 55% 41%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 11% 10% 6%
30to 45(24% 22% 25% 30%
46 to 65|41% 40% 43% 29%
Older than 65]|25% 27% 22% 35%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 5% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 4% 8% 3%
Moderate | 27% 16% 34% 35%
Somewhat | 37% 41% 34% 33%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 37% 19% 24%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 5% 3%
Republican | 59% 70% 51% 57%
Independent/Other | 37% 26% 43% 41%
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 85% 54% 79%
Barack Obama|24% 10% 36% 12%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 5% 10% 9%
remember
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 30% 13% 14%
No [ 71% 59% 80% 71%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 15%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

17%
3%
24%

14%
4%
20%

19%
2%
26%

Crosstabs
Gingrich Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are | 22% 29% 15% 25%
Are not | 78% 71% 85% 75%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 76% 74% 80% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 26% 20% 28%
supporting
someone else
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 12% 20% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 21% 2% 2%
Ron Paul | 8% 9% 8% 6%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% % 6%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 14% 17%

20%
1%
34%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 35% 45% 38%
Unfavorable | 54% 60% 50% 38%
Not sure | 8% 5% 5% 24%

Huntsman Favorability

Base [Favorable [Unfavorable stlj\lroet
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 30% - 100% -
Not sure | 15% - - 100%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43%

Unfavorable | 51%

Not sure | 6%

46%
50%
4%

37%

41%

50% 37%
4% 22%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 25% 28% 15%
Unfavorable | 65% 70% 69% 41%
Not sure | 11% 5% 4% 44%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 61% 62% 56%
Unfavorable | 34% 36% 35% 28%
Not sure | 6% 4% 4% 16%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 48% 51% 45%
Unfavorable | 42% 46% 45% 18%
Not sure | 10% 5% 4% 37%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 23% 22% 11%
Unfavorable | 23% 24% 29% 6%
Not sure | 56% 53% 49% 83%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 38% 41% 27%
Unfavorable | 25% 28% 27% 9%
Not sure | 38% 34% 31% 65%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 7% 3%
Unfavorable | 19% 20% 25% 3%
Not sure | 73% 70% 67% 94%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 13% 14% 9%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 36% 38% 29%
Kevin Smith | 11% 11% 9% 17%
Undecided | 40% 40% 39% 45%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 39% 44% 35%
Kevin Smith | 12% 13% 12% 6%
Undecided | 48% 48% 44% 60%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 23% 14% 13%
Republican primary | 71% 67% 6% T77%
Didn't vote in a|10% 10% 10% 10%
primary

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 50% 38% 45%
Mitt Romney [21% 18% 29% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 10% 12% 15%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Someone else| 4% 4% 6% 3%
Don't remember | 5% 5% 4% 8%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability [37% 32% 47% 32%
to beat Obama
Their issue [ 55% 58% 47% 60%
positions
Not sure | 8% 9% 6% 8%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 4% 6% %
Jon Huntsman | 16% 26% 3% 4%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 16% 18%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Mitt Romney | 42% 38% 52% 39%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 5% 6%
Someone else/Not |15% 14% 13% 24%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 11% 15% 15%

Less likely | 28% 26% 34% 23%

Doesn't make a|50% 53% 43% 52%
difference

Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 9%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same [23% 19% 28% 24%
values

He does not |54% 57% 52% 42%

Not sure | 24% 23% 20% 33%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same | 34% 54% 10% 11%
values
He does not |28% 16% 58% 16%
Not sure | 37% 30% 32% 74%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Paul Have Your

Values?
He has the same | 30% 31% 29% 32%
values
He does not |44% 45% 49% 30%
Not sure | 25% 24% 22% 38%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same |41% 42% 42% 39%
values

He does not |33% 35% 34% 25%

Not sure | 25% 24% 24% 36%

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same | 35% 32% 41% 33%
values

He does not |37% 42% 36% 17%

Not sure | 29% 26% 24% 49%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Huntsman Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 15% 24% 15%

Too conservative | 8% 10% 7% 5%
Both | 18% 18% 17% 21%

About right [ 32% 31% 33% 31%

Not sure | 24% 26% 19% 28%

Huntsman Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable Sl’J\l:)et
Gender
Woman | 45% 43% 42% 58%
Man | 55% 57% 58% 42%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 9% 12% 8%
30to 45(24% 21% 27% 28%
46 to 65|41% 43% 39% 36%
Older than 65]|25% 26% 22% 29%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 5% 3% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 7% 5% 4%
Moderate | 27% 33% 20% 24%
Somewhat |37% 37% 35% 37%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 18% 37% 31%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 4% 3%
Republican | 59% 54% 64% 67%
Independent/Other | 37% 41% 32% 30%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 61% 76% 79%
Barack Obama|24% 31% 15% 16%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 9% 6%
remember
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 15% 29% 17%
No | 71% 78% 60% 69%
Not sure| 9% 7% 11% 15%
Huntsman Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 18% 25% 29%
Are not | 79% 82% 75% 71%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 72% 80% 68%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 28% 20% 32%
supporting
someone else

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 12% 17% 14%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 12% 13% 13%
Ron Paul | 8% 17% 2% 4%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 6% 6%
Mitt Romney | 16% 15% 17% 13%
Rick Santorum |17% 13% 20% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 3% 6%
Someone else/Not | 24% 24% 23% 28%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 35% 42% 31%
Unfavorable [ 54% 59% 52% 35%
Not sure | 8% 6% 6% 34%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 59% 54% 32%
Unfavorable | 30% 26% 35% 17%
Not sure | 15% 14% 11% 50%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43% 100% -
Unfavorable | 51% - 100% -
Not sure | 6% - - 100%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 23% 26% 17%
Unfavorable | 65% 67% 67% 37%
10% 7% 46%

Not sure [11%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 60% 53% 67% 62%
Unfavorable | 34% 43% 30% 15%
5% 4% 23%

Not sure | 6%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 46% 52% 41%
Unfavorable | 42% 45% 42% 21%
Not sure | 10% 9% 6% 39%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 18% 24% 16%
Unfavorable | 23% 23% 24% 10%
Not sure | 56% 59% 52% 75%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 34% 41% 31%
Unfavorable | 25% 25% 26% 10%
Not sure | 38% 41% 33% 60%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Paul Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8%

Unfavorable | 19%

Not sure | 73%

10% 8% 5%
18% 21% %
2% 71% 89%

Base

Paul Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith

Ted Gatsas [ 13%

Ovide Lamontagne | 36%
Kevin Smith [11%
Undecided | 40%

12% 14% 10%
32% 39% 35%
14% 9% 14%
42% 39% 41%

Paul Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable SL’J\II?et

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 36% 44% 36%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 12% 9%
Undecided | 48% 52% 44% 55%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary | 19% 22% 16% 16%

Republican primary | 71% 65% 76% 72%

Didn't vote in a| 10% 13% 7% 13%
primary

Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 42% 48% 43%
Mitt Romney [21% 15% 25% 30%
Mike Huckabee [11% 11% 12% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% 6% 3%
Ron Paul| 6% 15% 1% 1%
Someone else| 4% 5% 5% 3%
Don't remember | 5% 6% 4% 9%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 28% 44% 39%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 63% 49% 49%
positions
Not sure| 8% 9% 7% 13%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 3% 7% 6%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 16% 17% 9%
Ron Paul | 14% 27% 4% 8%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 42% 32% 50% 49%
Rick Santorum | 4% 2% 5% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 16% 14% 22%
sure
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 11% 14% 17%
Less likely | 28% 30% 28% 17%
Doesn't make a|50% 50% 49% 55%
difference
Not sure | 9% 10% 9% 11%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 19% 26% 21%
values
He does not [ 54% 59% 51% 43%
Not sure | 24% 23% 23% 36%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 35% 35% 23%
values
He does not |28% 28% 31% 15%
Not sure |37% 37% 34% 62%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 62% 6% 14%
values
He does not |44% 14% 2% 23%
Not sure | 25% 24% 22% 63%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 36% 46% 46%
values
He does not |33% 38% 31% 16%
Not sure | 25% 26% 23% 37%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 35% 29% 41% 31%
values

He does not |37% 41% 35% 18%

Not sure | 29% 30% 24% 51%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 21% 16% 10%

Too conservative | 8% 9% 8% 3%
Both | 18% 21% 16% 24%

About right [ 32% 24% 39% 31%

Not sure | 24% 25% 22% 32%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 41% 47% 59%
Man | 55% 59% 53% 41%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 13% 8% 4%
30to 45(24% 28% 21% 22%
46 to 65|41% 41% 42% 36%
Older than 65]|25% 18% 29% 38%
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 6% 2% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 7% 5% 2%
Moderate | 27% 29% 25% 34%
Somewhat |37% 36% 37% 34%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 22% 29% 25%

Base

Paul Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Party
Democrat
Republican
Independent/Other

5%
59%
37%

6% 3% 4%
53% 63% 64%
42% 33% 32%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Paul Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 60% 74% 74%
Barack Obama|24% 28% 21% 20%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 12% 5% 6%
remember
Paul Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 20% 20% 13%
No [ 71% 71% 2% 64%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 23%

Paul Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Evangelical?

Are | 21% 20% 22% 28%

Are not | 79% 80%

8% 72%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 76% 78% 76% 68%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 22% 24%  32%
supporting

someone else

Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 19% 13% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 8% 15% 9%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 9% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 18% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney | 16% 13% 16% 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 20% 15% 19%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not | 24% 16% 26% 29%
sure

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 60% 30% 41%
Unfavorable | 54% 36% 65% 27%
Not sure| 8% 4% 5% 33%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 56% 59% 28%
Unfavorable | 30% 35% 32% 11%
Not sure | 15% 9% 9% 61%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 42% 44% 39%
Unfavorable | 51% 54% 52% 34%
Not sure | 6% 4% 4% 28%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 65% - 100% -
Not sure | 11% - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 66% 59% 55%
Unfavorable | 34% 31% 37% 23%
Not sure | 6% 3% 4% 22%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 7% 39% 46%
Unfavorable | 42% 17% 55% 13%
Not sure | 10% 6% 6% 41%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 29% 19% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 20% 27% 6%
Not sure | 56% 52% 54% 81%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 52% 33% 33%
Unfavorable | 25% 18% 30% 7%
Not sure | 38% 31% 37% 60%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 15% 7% 3%
Unfavorable | 19% 15% 23% 5%
Not sure | 73% 70% 71% 92%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 16% 13% 9%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 47% 32% 34%
Kevin Smith | 11% 8% 12% 17%
Undecided | 40% 29% 44% 41%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Mike Huckabee
Rudy Giuliani
Ron Paul

Someone else

Don'tremember

11%
6%
6%
4%
5%

16%
7%
5%
4%
3%

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 53% 35% 38%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 12% 9%
Undecided | 48% 34% 53% 52%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 11% 23% 10%
Republican primary | 71% 81% 66% 80%
Didn't vote in a|10% 9% 11% 10%
primary
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 41% 47% 46%
Mitt Romney [21% 23% 22% 17%

9%
6%
%
5%
5%

10%
5%
5%
4%

11%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 51% 31% 38%
to beat Obama
Their issue [ 55% 42% 61% 50%
positions
Not sure | 8% 7% 8% 12%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 8% 4% %
Jon Huntsman | 16% 10% 20% 6%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 15% 13%
Rick Perry| 1% 3% 0%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 42% 46% 41% 44%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 3% 8%
Someone else/Not |15% 14% 15% 22%
sure

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 13% 12% 18%
Less likely | 28% 30% 28% 21%
Doesn't make a|50% 48% 50% 53%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 7%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same [23% 40% 16% 24%
values

He does not |54% 38% 62% 37%

Not sure | 24% 22% 22% 39%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same [ 34% 36% 37% 17%
values

He does not |28% 33% 29% 17%

Not sure |37% 31% 35% 66%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Paul Have Your

Values?
He has the same | 30% 31% 30% 32%
values
He does not |44% 50% 45% 29%
Not sure | 25% 20% 25% 40%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same [41% 47% 39% 43%
values

He does not |33% 31% 36% 21%

Not sure | 25% 22% 25% 36%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 35% 57% 27% 34%
values

He does not |37% 19% 46% 16%

Not sure | 29% 24% 27% 50%

Perry Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 30% 14% 17%
Too conservative | 8% 4% 10% 6%
Both | 18% 17% 19% 18%
About right [ 32% 29% 33% 31%
Not sure | 24% 20% 25% 28%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 47% 43% 53%
Man | 55% 53% 57% 47%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age

18to 29|10% 12% 10% 8%

30to 45(24% 21% 25% 26%

46 to 65|41% 43% 42% 34%

Older than 65]|25% 25% 24%  32%

Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology

Very liberal| 4% 5% 4% 4%

Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 7% 4%
Moderate | 27% 14% 33% 25%

Somewhat | 37% 37% 36% 36%

conservative
Very conservative | 26% 42% 19% 31%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 5% 2%
Republican | 59% 71% 53% 70%
Independent/Other | 37% 24% 43% 28%
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 83% 60% 82%
Barack Obama|24% 10% 31% 11%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 9% 7%
remember
Perry Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 33% 15% 18%
No [ 71% 54% 78% 66%
Not sure| 9% 12% 7% 16%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Perry Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Evangelical?

Are |21% 34% 15% 32%
Are not | 79% 66% 85% 68%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 76% 76% 7% 68%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 24% 23% 32%
supporting

someone else

Romney Favorability

Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

3%
24%

1%
18%

6%
33%

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable st’J\lroeE
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 15% 14% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 14% 12% 6%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 10% 11%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney | 16% 22% 3% 20%
Rick Santorum |17% 18% 16% 10%

1%
36%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 41% 34% 39%
Unfavorable | 54% 51% 60% 44%
Not sure | 8% 8% 6% 18%

Romney Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable stlJ\l:)et
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 55% 57% 37%
Unfavorable [ 30% 31% 31% 19%
Not sure | 15% 14% 12% 44%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43%

Unfavorable | 51%

Not sure | 6%

37%
56%
7%

53%

38%

44%  36%
3% 27%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 26% 22% 14%
Unfavorable | 65% 64% 71% 44%
Not sure | 11% 10% 7% 43%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 34% - 100% -
Not sure| 6% - - 100%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 52% 44% 38%
Unfavorable | 42% 38% 51% 27%
Not sure | 10% 10% 6% 34%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas Favorability

Favorable [ 21% 26% 13% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 19% 30% 11%
54% 57% 76%

Not sure [ 56%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Lamontagne
Favorability

Favorable [ 37% 43% 29% 26%

Unfavorable | 25% 20% 36% 13%

Not sure | 38% 37% 35% 61%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8% 9% 7% 5%
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 23% 4%
Not sure | 73% 72% 70% 91%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 10% 8%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 40% 29% 28%
Kevin Smith | 11% 11% 13% 10%
Undecided | 40% 35% 48% 55%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 45% 32% 36%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 13% 7%
Undecided | 48% 44% 55% 57%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 15% 24%  22%
Republican primary | 71% 7% 62% 68%
Didn't vote in a|10% 8% 14% 10%
primary

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 46% 45%  36%
Mitt Romney [21% 29% 5% 16%
Mike Huckabee [11% 9% 16% 13%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 6% 8%
Ron Paul| 6% 2% 15% 8%
Someone else| 4% 3% 8% 8%
Don't remember | 5% 4% 5% 11%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability [37% 49% 18% 27%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 43% 74% 64%
positions
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 9%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 4% 8% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 11% 25% 10%
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 23% 20%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% -
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney | 42% 59% 16% 25%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 5% 9%
Someone else/Not |15% 12% 20%  26%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 19% 3% 5%

Less likely | 28% 19% 44%  30%

Doesn't make a|50% 53% 42% 60%
difference

Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 5%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same [23% 24% 19% 29%
values

He does not |54% 51% 59% 49%

Not sure | 24% 25% 22% 23%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same [ 34% 35% 36% 20%
values

He does not |28% 26% 33% 24%

Not sure |37% 38% 31% 57%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 27% 38% 26%
values
He does not |44% 47% 42% 31%
Not sure | 25% 26% 20% 43%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 64% 6% 18%
values
He does not |33% 12% 1% 27%
Not sure | 25% 24% 23% 55%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 38% 30% 29%
values
He does not |37% 32% 46% 29%
Not sure | 29% 30% 24% 41%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 9% 32% 20%

Too conservative | 8% 3% 17% 5%
Both | 18% 15% 22% 25%

About right [ 32% 49% 4% 15%

Not sure | 24% 23% 24% 34%

Romney Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 47% 39% 53%
Man | 55% 53% 61% 47%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 9% 12% 4%
30to 45(24% 22% 27% 30%
46 to 65|41% 41% 41% 41%
Older than 65]|25% 28% 20% 24%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 7% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 5% 8% 4%
Moderate | 27% 26% 30% 28%
Somewhat |37% 42% 29% 26%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 24% 27% 38%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 6% -
Republican | 59% 64% 48% 62%
Independent/Other | 37% 32% 45% 38%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 7% 52% 63%
Barack Obama|24% 17% 35% 29%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 13% 7%
remember
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 17% 23% 27%
No [ 71% 73% 70% 59%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 14%
Romney Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 19% 24% 27%
Are not | 79% 81% 76% 73%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 73% 79% 74%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 27% 21% 26%
supporting
someone else

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 17% 13% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 9% 17% 13%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 10% 9%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 4% 6%
Mitt Romney | 16% 15% 16% 17%
Rick Santorum |17% 31% 2% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 5% 1%
Someone else/Not | 24% 14% 33% 34%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 55% 22% 25%
Unfavorable | 54% 38% 73% 50%
Not sure | 8% 7% 5% 25%

Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 54% 61% 31%
Unfavorable | 30% 32% 33% 12%
Not sure | 15% 14% 6% 57%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 43% 40% 46% 41%
Unfavorable | 51% 55% 51% 33%
Not sure | 6% 5% 3% 26%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 38% 10% 14%
Unfavorable | 65% 52% 87% 40%
Not sure | 11% 10% 3% 46%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 65% 55% 60%
Unfavorable | 34% 31% 42% 20%
Not sure | 6% 4% 4% 20%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 42% - 100% -
Not sure | 10% - - 100%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 28% 14% 16%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 3% 6%
Not sure | 56% 55% 53% 79%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 51% 25% 22%
Unfavorable | 25% 16% 39% 7%
Not sure | 38% 33% 36% 70%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8% 13% 4% 1%
Unfavorable | 19% 15% 28% 4%
Not sure | 73% 72% 68% 95%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 14% 11% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 46% 26% 28%
Kevin Smith | 11% 9% 13% 16%
Undecided | 40% 31% 50% 44%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide Lamontagne |40% 52% 29% 28%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 12% 7%
Undecided |48% 36% 59% 64%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 13% 26% 13%
Republican primary | 71% 80% 61% 74%
Didn't vote in a| 10% 7% 13% 12%
primary
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain | 45% 44% 48% 45%
Mitt Romney [21% 22% 20% 22%
Mike Huckabee [11% 15% 6% 8%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 6% 8%
Ron Paul| 6% 4% 10% 6%
Someone else| 4% 5% 5% 2%
Don'tremember | 5% 5% 4% 9%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 46% 26% 35%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 46% 66% 52%
positions
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 12%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% % 3% 8%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 10% 24% 8%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 16% 13%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 42% 46% 39% 42%
Rick Santorum | 4% 7% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 14% 14% 26%
sure
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 12% 12% 19%
Less likely | 28% 29% 28% 21%
Doesn't make a|50% 50% 49% 50%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% 10%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 33% 12% 16%
values
He does not [ 54% 41% 69% 51%
Not sure | 24% 26% 19% 33%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 35% 36% 23%
values
He does not [ 28% 27% 33% 17%
Not sure |37% 38% 31% 60%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 28% 32% 35%
values
He does not |44% 47% 45% 25%
Not sure | 25% 25% 23% 40%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 47% 34% 47%
values
He does not |33% 28% 42% 19%
Not sure | 25% 25% 24% 34%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 35% 62% 8% 13%
values

He does not |37% 12% 69% 18%

Not sure | 29% 26% 22% 69%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 25% 11% 11%

Too conservative | 8% 3% 14% 6%
Both | 18% 17% 19% 19%

About right [ 32% 32% 31% 34%

Not sure | 24% 23% 24% 30%

Santorum Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 46% 42% 52%
Man | 55% 54% 58% 48%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 9% 12% 6%
30to 45(24% 22% 26% 25%
46 to 65|41% 42% 41% 37%
Older than 65]|25% 28% 21% 31%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 3% 6% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 10% 7%
Moderate | 27% 17% 39% 30%
Somewhat |37% 41% 31% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 37% 14% 21%
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 3% 7% 1%
Republican | 59% 68% 46% 68%
Independent/Other | 37% 29% 47% 31%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Santorum Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Not

2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 82% 50% 73%
Barack Obama|24% 13% 38% 18%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 4% 12% 8%
remember
Santorum Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 28% 12% 10%
No [ 71% 61% 82% 74%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6% 16%

Base

Santorum Favorability

Not
Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Evangelical?

Are [21%
Are not | 79%

30% 11% 23%

70% 89% T77%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 76% 80% 79% 73%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 20% 21% 27%
supporting

someone else

Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 19% 14% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 12% 12% 13%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 11% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% % 4%
Mitt Romney | 16% 13% 12% 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 24% 14% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 5% 3%
Someone else/Not | 24% 20% 26% 24%
sure

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 51% 28% 37%
Unfavorable | 54% 43% 69% 52%
Not sure| 8% 6% 3% 11%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 60% 57% 52%
Unfavorable | 30% 32% 39% 26%
Not sure | 15% 8% 4% 22%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 37% 43% 45%
Unfavorable | 51% 58% 55% 47%
Not sure | 6% 5% 3% 8%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 33% 21% 22%
Unfavorable | 65% 60% 76% 63%
Not sure | 11% 7% 3% 15%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 75% 52% 58%
Unfavorable | 34% 22% 45% 34%
Not sure | 6% 3% 3% 7%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 64% 37% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 28% 61% 39%
Not sure | 10% 7% 2% 13%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 23% - 100% -
Not sure | 56% - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Lamontagne

Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 73% 28% 28%
Unfavorable | 25% 16% 63% 13%
Not sure | 38% 12% 9% 59%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable | 8% 20% 10% 4%
Unfavorable | 19% 21% 55% 4%
Not sure | 73% 59% 35% 93%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 38% 9% 5%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 46% 34% 32%
Kevin Smith | 11% 4% 17% 12%
Undecided | 40% 12% 40% 51%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 64% 35% 33%
Kevin Smith | 12% 15% 22% 7%
Undecided | 48% 21% 43% 61%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 17% 22% 18%
Republican primary | 71% 78% 67% 70%
Didn't vote in a|10% 5% 11% 12%
primary
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 45% 46%  45%
Mitt Romney [21% 30% 20% 19%
Mike Huckabee [11% 11% 10% 12%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Ron Paul| 6% 2% 6% 8%
Someone else| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Don'tremember | 5% 3% 5% 6%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 52% 27% 35%
to beat Obama
Their issue [ 55% 43% 62% 57%
positions
Not sure | 8% 5% 11% 8%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 9% 5% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 23% 14%
Ron Paul | 14% 6% 13% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% - 2% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 4% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney | 42% 54% 35% 41%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not |15% 9% 15% 18%
sure

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 14% 13% 12%
Less likely | 28% 29% 34% 26%
Doesn't make a|50% 50% 41% 53%
difference
Not sure| 9% 7% 12% 9%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same [23% 34% 15% 21%
values

He does not |54% 45% 66% 52%

Not sure | 24% 21% 19% 27%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same [ 34% 43% 34% 31%
values

He does not |28% 28% 41% 24%

Not sure |37% 29% 25% 45%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Paul Have Your

Values?
He has the same | 30% 24% 31% 32%
values
He does not |44% 54% 49% 39%
Not sure | 25% 22% 20% 29%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same [41% 56% 34% 39%
values

He does not |33% 24% 46% 32%

Not sure | 25% 20% 20% 29%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same | 35% 48% 27% 33%
values

He does not |37% 27% 52% 34%

Not sure | 29% 25% 21% 33%

Gatsas Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 22% 14% 18%
Too conservative | 8% 4% 14% 7%
Both | 18% 17% 18% 19%
About right [ 32% 38% 29% 30%
Not sure | 24% 19% 23% 26%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 43% 39% 48%
Man | 55% 57% 61% 52%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 12% 11% 9%
30to 45(24% 18% 25% 25%
46 to 65|41% 41% 45% 39%
Older than 65]|25% 29% 18% 26%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 4% 7% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 2% 7% 7%
Moderate | 27% 23% 35% 26%
Somewhat | 37% 39% 30% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 32% 21% 26%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 7% 7% 3%
Republican | 59% 67% 56% 57%
Independent/Other | 37% 26% 37% 41%
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 79% 58% 68%
Barack Obama|24% 17% 31% 23%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 4% 11% 9%
remember
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 25% 18% 18%
No [ 71% 68% 77% 70%
Not sure| 9% 7% 4% 12%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Base

Favorable

Unfavorable | sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

15%
13%
8%
5%
16%
17%
3%
24%

Crosstabs
Gatsas Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 26% 17% 21%
Are not | 79% 74% 83% 79%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 78% 7% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 22% 23% 28%
supporting
someone else
Lamontagne Favorability
Not

18%
10%
7%
5%
17%
22%
2%
19%

13%
16%
11%

5%
13%
11%

6%
25%

13%
13%
8%
5%
17%
15%
2%
28%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Lamontagne Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 51% 25% 34%
Unfavorable | 54% 41% 72% 54%
Not sure | 8% 8% 3% 11%

Lamontagne Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable [ 55% 56% 61% 49%

Unfavorable | 30% 33% 33% 25%

Not sure | 15% 10% 5% 25%

Lamontagne Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43% 39%
51% 56% 54% 44%
2% 10%

44%  46%

Unfavorable

Not sure | 6% 5%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 33% 17% 20%
Unfavorable | 65% 57% 80% 63%
Not sure | 11% 9% 3% 17%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 70% 48% 59%
Unfavorable | 34% 26% 49% 32%
Not sure | 6% 4% 3% 9%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 66% 31% 43%
Unfavorable | 42% 28% 66% 39%
Not sure | 10% 6% 3% 18%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 41% 13% 6%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 58% 5%
Not sure | 56% 42% 29% 88%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 100% - -
Unfavorable | 25% - 100% -
Not sure | 38% - - 100%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 16% 7% 1%
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 47% 2%
Not sure | 73% 66% 45% 97%
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Polling

Crosstabs

Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 13% 20% 8%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 75% 11% 13%
Kevin Smith | 11% 3% 16% 16%
Undecided | 40% 10% 53% 62%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 80% 15% 16%
Kevin Smith | 12% 8% 26% 6%
Undecided | 48% 11% 59% 78%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 12% 28% 19%
Republican primary | 71% 84% 61% 66%
Didn't vote in a|10% 5% 11% 15%
primary

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Newt Gingrich | 5%

Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

16%
14%
1%
2%
2%
4%
15%

7%
11%
12%

0%

3%
48%

6%
12%

4%

25%
13%
2%
2%
36%
3%
16%

4%
14%
17%

1%

2%
41%

2%
18%

Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 40% 50% 50%
Mitt Romney |21% 25% 18% 19%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 7% 12%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 5% 6%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 8% 4%
Someone else| 4% 4% 7% 3%
Don'tremember | 5% 5% 4% 5%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 46% 28% 33%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 47% 62% 58%
positions
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 9%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 1,771 likely voters
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Polling

Crosstabs

Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 13% 12% 13% 13%
Less likely |28% 29% 32% 24%
Doesn't make a|50% 50% 45% 53%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 10%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 33% 14% 18%
values
He does not |54% 44% 69% 53%
Not sure | 24% 23% 17% 29%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 37% 36% 31%
values
He does not |28% 29% 37% 22%
Not sure |37% 34% 26% 47%
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Polling

Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 31% 28% 31%
values
He does not |44% 47% 52% 37%
Not sure | 25% 22% 20% 32%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 50% 32% 40%
values
He does not |33% 27% 48% 30%
Not sure | 25% 24% 20% 31%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 49% 22% 30%
values
He does not |37% 27% 58% 32%
Not sure | 29% 24% 21% 38%

January 7-8, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Lamontagne Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 24% 13% 15%

Too conservative | 8% 3% 17% 7%
Both | 18% 17% 18% 20%

About right [ 32% 35% 28% 31%

Not sure | 24% 21% 24% 28%

Lamontagne Favorability

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable Sl’J\l:)et
Gender
Woman | 45% 42% 42% 50%
Man | 55% 58% 58% 50%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 8% 13% 10%
30to 45(24% 18% 26% 29%
46 to 65|41% 45% 41% 37%
Older than 65]|25% 29% 20% 24%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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remember

Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 8% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 2% 12% 7%
Moderate | 27% 16% 39% 31%
Somewhat |37% 41% 26% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 38% 16% 20%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 7% 3%
Republican | 59% 71% 49% 53%
Independent/Other | 37% 25% 43% 44%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 81% 51% 66%
Barack Obama|24% 12% 38% 26%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 11% 8%
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survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 27% 15% 16%
No | 71% 63% 81% 73%
Not sure| 9% 10% 4% 11%
Lamontagne Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 26% 14% 21%
Are not | 79% 74% 86% 79%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 81% 81% 74%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 19% 19% 26%
supporting
someone else
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Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 19% 18% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 13% 11% 13%
Ron Paul | 8% 7% 12% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 8% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 10% 17%
Rick Santorum |17% 22% 14% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 1% 3%
Someone else/Not | 24% 12% 26% 25%
sure
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 59% 35% 37%
Unfavorable [ 54% 40% 63% 53%
Not sure | 8% 1% 2% 10%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 68% 57% 53%
Unfavorable | 30% 26% 40% 28%
Not sure | 15% 5% 2% 19%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 49% 41% 43%
Unfavorable | 51% 47% 57% 50%
Not sure | 6% 3% 2% 8%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 44% 19% 23%
Unfavorable | 65% 53% 78% 63%
Not sure | 11% 3% 3% 13%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 68% 58% 60%
Unfavorable | 34% 28% 41% 33%
Not sure | 6% 4% 1% 7%
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Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 76% 38% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 22% 60% 39%
Not sure | 10% 1% 2% 12%
Smith Favorability
Not

Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas Favorability

Favorable [ 21% 50% 23% 17%
Unfavorable | 23% 26% 65% 11%
Not sure | 56% 24% 11% 72%
Smith Favorability
Not

Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 2% 35% 34%
Unfavorable | 25% 22% 61% 15%

Not sure | 38% 6% 4% 50%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Smith Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable| sure

Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 100% - -

Unfavorable [ 19% - 100% -
Not sure [ 73% - - 100%

Smith Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 21% 20% 10%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 40% 37% 35%
Kevin Smith | 11% 30% 10% 10%
Undecided | 40% 9% 33% 46%

Smith Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide Lamontagne |40% 48% 45% 37%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 36% 21% 7%
Undecided | 48% 16% 33% 56%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 23% 20% 18%
Republican primary | 71% 2% 68% 72%
Didn't vote in a|10% 5% 12% 10%
primary
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 40% 48% 45%
Mitt Romney [21% 21% 21% 22%
Mike Huckabee [11% 19% 10% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 3% 7% 6%
Ron Paul| 6% 6% 5% 7%
Someone else| 4% 5% 4% 4%
Don'tremember | 5% 5% 4% 5%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 46% 38% 35%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 47% 50% 57%
positions
Not sure| 8% 7% 12% 8%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base [Favorable [Unfavorable | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 11% 5% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 13% 20% 15%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 11% 15%
Rick Perry| 1% - 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 6% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney | 42% 40% 40% 43%
Rick Santorum | 4% 7% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 12% 14% 16%
sure
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 13% 17% 12%
Less likely | 28% 31% 34% 26%
Doesn't make a|50% 42% 37% 54%
difference
Not sure| 9% 14% 12% 8%

Smith Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 37% 19% 22%
values
He does not [ 54% 39% 62% 53%
Not sure | 24% 23% 18% 25%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same [ 34% 48% 34% 33%
values
He does not |28% 25% 43% 25%
Not sure |37% 28% 23% 42%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 38% 28% 30%
values
He does not |44% 40% 53% 42%
Not sure | 25% 22% 19% 27%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 48% 39% 41%
values
He does not |33% 26% 42% 32%
Not sure | 25% 26% 19% 27%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Smith Favorability

Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 35% 54% 30% 34%
values

He does not |37% 21% 50% 35%

Not sure | 29% 24% 20% 31%

Smith Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 31% 14% 17%

Too conservative | 8% 4% 14% 7%
Both | 18% 11% 16% 20%

About right [ 32% 27% 31% 32%

Not sure | 24% 28% 25% 23%

Smith Favorability

Not
Base [Favorable |[Unfavorable | sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 39% 41% 46%
Man | 55% 61% 59% 54%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Age
18to 29|10% 15% 15% 8%
30to 45(24% 24% 26% 23%
46 to 65|41% 44% 38% 42%
Older than 65]|25% 18% 21% 27%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 8% 9% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 6% 6%
Moderate | 27% 19% 32% 27%
Somewhat |37% 36% 31% 38%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 34% 23% 26%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 10% 8% 3%
Republican | 59% 69% 57% 58%
Independent/Other | 37% 21% 35% 39%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [ 68% 79% 60% 69%
Barack Obama|24% 14% 29% 24%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 7% 10% 8%
remember
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 34% 17% 19%
No [ 71% 62% 78% 70%
Not sure| 9% 4% 5% 11%
Smith Favorability
Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable | sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 42% 14% 21%
Are not|79% 58% 86% 79%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 76% 80% 8% T7% 72%
to that candidate

Might end up [24% 20% 22% 23% 28%
supporting

someone else

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide [ Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne |Smith [Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 22% 15% 16% 12%
Jon Huntsman [ 13% 14% 11% 14% 13%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 7% 13% 9%
Rick Perry| 5% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Mitt Romney | 16% 9% 18% 14% 16%
Rick Santorum |17% 18% 22%  16% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 25% 18% 17% 30%
sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 45% 46% 35% 30%
Unfavorable [ 54% 49% 46% 57% 62%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 8% 9%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Huntsman

Favorability
Favorable | 55% 56% 56% 54% 54%
Unfavorable [ 30% 34% 32% 24% 29%

Not sure | 15% 10% 12% 22% 17%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Paul Favorability

Favorable [43% 41% 39% 53% 44%
Unfavorable [51% 55% 55% 40% 49%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 8% 7%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 24% 29% 32% 17% 17%
Unfavorable | 65% 64% 58% 67% 2%
Not sure [11% 7% 10% 16% 11%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 60% 69% 68% 57% 52%
Unfavorable | 34% 27% 28% 38% 41%
Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 5% 8%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 54% 62% 37% 38%
Unfavorable [42% 37% 30% 49% 52%

Not sure | 10% 9% 7% 14% 10%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Gatsas Favorability

Favorable | 21% 61% 27% 8% 6%
Unfavorable [ 23% 16% 22% 33% 23%
Not sure [56% 23% 51% 59% 71%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 37% 78% 11% 9%
Unfavorable | 25% 39% 8% 36% 32%
Not sure | 38% 25% 14% 53% 59%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 14% 9% 22% 2%
Unfavorable | 19% 30% 20% 16% 16%
Not sure | 73% 56% 71% 62% 83%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas |Lamontagne | Smith |Undecided
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas [13%  100% - - -
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% - 100% - -
Kevin Smith | 11% - - 100% -
Undecided [40% - - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 46% 88% 5% 5%
Kevin Smith | 12% 23% 8% 38% 4%
Undecided [48% 31% 4% 57% 91%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [ 19% 21% 10% 23% 24%
Republican primary [ 71% 71% 83% 63% 64%
Didn't vote in a|10% 8% 7%  15% 12%
primary
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne |Smith |Undecided
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |45% 49% 42%  56% 45%
Mitt Romney [21% 26% 24% 21% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 8% 13% 7% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Ron Paul | 6% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Someone else| 4% 4% 4% 1% 7%
Don'tremember| 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 48% 43%  29% 29%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55%  44% 49%  59% 62%
positions
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |[Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 9% 6% 6% 3%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 13% 14% 21% 18%
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 13% 16% 16%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney | 42% 49% 47%  34% 38%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 6% 1% 3%
Someone else/Not|15% 11% 12%  17% 20%
sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 17% 11% 19% 11%
Less likely | 28% 29% 28% 31% 27%
Doesn't make a|50% 43% 53% 35% 53%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 16% 8%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same [ 23% 28% 30% 17% 16%
values

He does not [54% 50% 49%  56% 58%

Not sure | 24% 22% 21% 27% 26%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same | 34% 40% 37% 34% 31%
values

He does not | 28% 28% 30% 25% 28%

Not sure | 37% 31% 33% 41% 42%

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Does Paul Have Your

Values?
He has the same |30% 26% 31% 36% 30%
values
He does not |44% 50% 48%  35% 42%
Not sure [ 25% 24% 21% 29% 28%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 47% 50% 42% 32%
values
He does not |33% 31% 28% 32% 39%
Not sure | 25% 22% 22% 26% 29%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |35% 39% 47%  28% 25%
values
He does not |37% 33% 28% 38% 44%
Not sure | 29% 28% 25%  34% 31%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [ 18% 20% 22% 14% 15%
Too conservative | 8% 9% 3% 12% 11%
Both [ 18% 19% 18% 16% 20%
About right | 32% 30% 36% 32% 28%
Not sure | 24% 22% 21% 26% 27%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide [ Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Gender
Woman | 45% 45% 40%  45% 49%
Man | 55% 55% 60% 55% 51%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Age
18to 29(10% 16% 8% 14% 9%
30to 45(24% 24% 18% 36% 25%
46 to 65|41% 31% 45%  35% 43%
Older than 65]25% 28% 29% 14% 23%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 8% 2% 5% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 5% 3% 8% 9%
Moderate | 27% 29% 16% 33% 35%
Somewhat |37% 35% 43% 33% 32%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 23% 35% 21% 19%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Party
Democrat| 5% 11% 3% 5% 4%
Republican | 59% 58% 71% 59% 48%
Independent/Other | 37% 31% 26% 36% 48%
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 69% 81% 70% 55%
Barack Obama|24% 22% 12%  24% 35%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 9% 6% 7% 10%
remember
Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith
Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 24% 25% 16% 15%
No | 71% 70% 63% 77% 7%
Not sure| 9% 6% 12% 7% 9%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gatsas/Lamontagne/Smith

Ted Ovide | Kevin
Base |Gatsas [Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Evangelical?

Are | 21% 25% 25% 23% 17%
Are not | 79% 75% 5% T77% 83%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 76% 78% 81% 72%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 22% 19% 28%
supporting

someone else

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 17% 13% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 11% 15% 14%
Ron Paul| 8% 8% 12% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 9% 4%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 12% 17%
Rick Santorum |17% 22%  16% 13%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 20%  21% 28%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 38% 48%  36% 31%

60%
9%

Unfavorable [ 54% 45%  60%

Not sure | 8% 7% 4%

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 54% 61% 54%
Unfavorable [ 30% 33% 31% 28%
Not sure | 15% 13% 7% 18%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43%
51%
6%

39%
56%
6%

44%
52%
5%

46%
47%
7%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 32% 25% 17%
Unfavorable | 65% 57% 67% 71%
Not sure | 11% 10% 8% 12%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 68% 59% 54%
Unfavorable | 34% 27% 38% 39%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 7%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49% 63% 51% 36%
Unfavorable | 42% 30% 44% 51%
Not sure |10% % 6% 13%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Gatsas Favorability

Favorable | 21% 33% 27% 9%
Unfavorable [ 23% 20% 42% 20%
Not sure | 56% 47% 31% 71%

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 76% 26% 9%
Unfavorable [ 25% 9%  55% 30%
Not sure | 38% 15% 19% 61%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Smith Favorability

Favorable| 8% 10% 25% 3%
Unfavorable [ 19% 22% 34% 13%
Not sure [ 73% 68% 40% 84%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,771 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 25% 8%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 9%  25% 3%
Kevin Smith | 11% 1% 36% 13%
Undecided [40% 5% 13% 76%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne | Smith [Undecided
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne [ 40% 100% - -
Kevin Smith | 12% - 100% -
Undecided [48% - - 100%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 12%  19% 24%
Republican primary [ 71% 81% 68% 64%
Didn't vote in a|10% 6% 13% 12%
primary

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Buddy Roemer
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

5%
16%
14%

1%

2%
42%

4%
15%

%
13%
12%

0%

3%
48%

5%
11%

%
18%
12%

2%

3%
42%

5%
11%

Crosstabs
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne |Smith [Undecided
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 43%  45% 48%
Mitt Romney |21% 26% 22% 16%
Mike Huckabee [11% 11% 14% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 3% 7%
Ron Paul| 6% % 6% 6%
Someone else| 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don'tremember| 5% 4% 5% 6%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 46%  33% 30%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 47%  58% 61%
positions
Not sure| 8% % 9% 9%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide [ Kevin
Base [Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?

3%
18%
16%

1%

2%
38%

3%
20%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 13% 13% 14% 12%
Less likely [ 28% 27%  37% 27%
Doesn't make a|50% 52% 37% 51%
difference
Not sure| 9% 8% 12% 10%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 31% 20% 16%
values
He does not |54% 48%  60% 57%
Not sure | 24% 22% 19% 27%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 38% 40% 30%
values
He does not |28% 30% 33% 26%
Not sure |37% 32% 27% 44%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Does Paul Have Your

Values?
He has the same | 30% 31% 27% 31%
values
He does not |44% 47%  52% 40%
Not sure | 25% 22% 21% 29%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Does Romney Have
Your Values?

He has the same [41% 49% 41% 35%
values

He does not |33% 28% 38% 36%

Not sure | 25% 23% 21% 29%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same | 35% 47%  35% 25%
values
He does not |37% 28% 41% 43%
Not sure | 29% 25% 24% 33%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 22% 21% 14%

Too conservative | 8% 4% 10% 11%
Both [ 18% 19% 13% 19%

About right [ 32% 34% 35% 29%

Not sure | 24% 21% 20% 27%

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided

Gender
Woman | 45% 41% 41% 49%
Man | 55% 59% 59% 51%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith [Undecided
Age
18to 29(10% 9% 12% 10%
30to 45(24% 18% 32% 27%
46 to 65|41% 43%  36% 41%
Older than 65]25% 30% 20% 22%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 3% 7% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 8% 8%
Moderate | 27% 17%  30% 35%
Somew hat |37% 42%  29% 34%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 36% 26% 18%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Republican [59% 69% 63% 49%
Independent/Other | 37% 26% 32% 47%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
2008 Vote
John MccCain [68% 80% 69% 58%
Barack Obama|24% 14%  22% 33%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 7% 9% 9%
remember
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Tea Party ID
Yes [ 20% 26% 23% 14%
No [ 71% 64% 70% 78%
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 9%
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide | Kevin
Base |Lamontagne [Smith |Undecided
Evangelical?
Are |21% 25%  26% 17%
Are not | 79% 5% 74% 83%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 76% 72% 76% 78%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 28% 24% 22%
supporting
someone else

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary [in aprimary
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 11% 16% 11%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 12% 13% 13%
Ron Paul | 8% 12% 7% 16%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney | 16% 17% 16% 12%
Rick Santorum |17% 8% 20% 12%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 4% 2% 5%
Someone else/Not | 24% 31% 21% 28%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 24% 43% 27%
Unfavorable | 54% 71% 48% 63%
Not sure | 8% 5% 8% 10%

2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 68% 52% 54%
Unfavorable | 30% 22% 32% 31%
Not sure | 15% 10% 16% 15%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic
primary

Republican | Didn't vote
primary |in aprimary

Paul Favorability

Favorable [43% 51% 39% 55%
Unfavorable | 51% 44% 55% 37%
Not sure | 6% 5% 6% 8%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 14% 27% 20%
Unfavorable | 65% 80% 61% 69%
Not sure | 11% 6% 12% 10%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 49% 65% 47%
Unfavorable | 34% 44% 30% 48%
Not sure | 6% 6% 5% 6%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 34% 54% 34%
Unfavorable | 42% 59% 36% 54%
Not sure | 10% 7% 10% 12%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 19% 23% 10%
Unfavorable | 23% 27% 21% 24%
Not sure | 56% 54% 56% 66%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 24% 44% 18%
Unfavorable | 25% 38% 21% 27%
Not sure | 38% 39% 35% 56%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 8% 4%
Unfavorable [ 19% 21% 18% 23%
Not sure [ 73% 69% 73% 73%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 13% 10%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 20% 41% 25%
Kevin Smith | 11% 14% 10% 16%
Undecided [40% 52% 36% 49%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 26% 45% 26%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 11% 15%
Undecided [48% 61% 43% 60%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 100% - -
Republican primary [ 71% - 100% -
Didn't vote in a|10% - - 100%
primary
2008 Primary
Choice
Republican
Base primary
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 45%
Mitt Romney |21% 21%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6%
Ron Paul| 6% 6%
Someone else| 4% 4%
Don't remember | 5% 5%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |[Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 24% 43% 17%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 73% 50% 57%
positions
Not sure| 8% 3% 7% 26%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 6% 5% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 29% 13% 14%
Ron Paul | 14% 17% 13% 16%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 3% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney | 42% 29% 48% 26%
Rick Santorum [ 4% 3% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not | 15% 12% 14% 32%
sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 13% 10% 14% 8%
Less likely | 28% 33% 26% 31%
Doesn't make a|50% 53% 51% 34%
difference
Not sure| 9% 5% 8% 26%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 16% 26% 11%
values
He does not | 54% 67% 50% 52%
Not sure | 24% 17% 24% 37%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 40% 34% 27%
values
He does not [28% 31% 29% 23%
Not sure |37% 29% 37% 50%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 33% 30% 30%
values
He does not |44% 46% 46% 27%
Not sure | 25% 21% 24% 43%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 32% 46% 27%
values
He does not|33% 47% 30% 31%
Not sure | 25% 21% 24% 42%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 22% 40% 19%
values
He does not |37% 55% 31% 40%
Not sure | 29% 23% 28% 41%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 12% 20% 15%
Too conservative | 8% 20% 5% 8%
Both | 18% 25% 17% 15%
About right | 32% 23% 35% 21%
Not sure | 24% 20% 23% 40%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic [Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Gender
Woman | 45% 47% 44% 46%
Man | 55% 53% 56% 54%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Age
18to 29(10% 16% 7% 23%
30to 45(24% 21% 24% 27%
46 to 65|41% 41% 42% 33%
Older than 65]25% 22% 27% 17%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 15% 2% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 15% 3% 10%
Moderate | 27% 41% 23% 36%
Somew hat [ 37% 22% 41% 35%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 7% 32% 16%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Party
Democrat| 5% 18% 1% 6%
Republican [ 59% 20% 71% 40%
Independent/Other | 37% 61% 28% 54%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
2008 Vote
John MccCain [ 68% 28% 82% 45%
Barack Obama|24% 66% 12% 32%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 7% 23%
remember
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 13% 22% 16%
No [ 71% 81% 68% 75%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 8%
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic |Republican| Didn't vote
Base primary primary |in aprimary
Evangelical?
Are |21% 14% 23% 21%
Are not | 79% 86% 7% 79%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 76% 76% 82% 75% 2% 88% 60% 60%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 24% 18% 25% 28% 12% 40% 40%
supporting
someone else
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike| Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |[Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else|remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [16%  18% 18% 13% 20% 10% 13% 10%
Jon Huntsman [13%  14% 13% 5% 11% 22% 1% 18%
Ron Paul | 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% %
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 5% 11% ™% 3% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney |16%  15% 16% 24% 27% 8% 10% 8%
Rick Santorum |20% 19% 25% 16% 11% 17% 18% 22%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 3% 0% 5% 1% 4% 3% -
Someone else/Not [21% 20% 17% 22% 16% 32% 42% 31%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 43% 43% 43% 56% 49% 30% 39% 37%
Unfavorable [ 48% 49% 50% 34% 44% 63% 55% 48%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7% 15%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 52% 57% 43% 45% 53% 57% 48% 52%
Unfavorable | 32% 27% 44% 34% 28% 31% 43% 23%
Not sure | 16% 16% 13% 21% 19% 12% 9% 25%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 39% 36% 27% 37% 44% 94% 39% 44%
Unfavorable | 55% 58% 64% 57% 52% 5% 57% 44%
Not sure| 6% 6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4% 12%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 27% 25% 29% 40% 32% 22% 25% 16%
Unfavorable | 61% 63% 61% 49% 57% 67% 64% 57%
Not sure | 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 27%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 65% 66% 89% 51% 64% 24% 41% 57%
Unfavorable [30%  29% 7% 43%  29% 70% 50% 31%
Not sure [ 5% 4% 4% 6% % 6% 9% 11%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 54% 52% 56% 74% 51% 33% 55% 55%
Unfavorable | 36% 38% 33% 19% 36% 58% 41% 26%
Not sure | 10% 10% 10% % 13% 10% 4% 18%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 23% 23% 32% 23% 24% 8% 12% 14%
Unfavorable [ 21% 22% 20% 19% 25% 21% 28% 21%
Not sure | 56% 55% 48% 58% 51% 72% 60% 65%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 44% 38% 52% 48% 46% 47% 42% 45%
Unfavorable [ 21% 23% 18% 14% 19% 28% 32% 18%
Not sure | 35% 39% 30% 38% 35% 25% 26% 37%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 8% 14% 5% 8% 9% 9%
Unfavorable | 18% 19% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure | 73% 73% 74% 70% 4% T77% 73% 76%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas | 13% 14% 15% 10% 8% 6% 12% 15%
Ovide Lamontagne [41% 38% 47% 47% 40% 47% 33% 35%
Kevin Smith [ 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 11% 3% 5%
Undecided | 36% 36% 28% 37% 43% 36% 52% 45%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |45% 43% 55% 44% 44% 48% 36% 36%
Kevin Smith [11% 11% 12% 14% 6% 11% 11% 11%
Undecided [43% 46% 33% 41% 50% 41% 52% 53%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy Ron |Someone Don't
Base [McCain|Romney|Huckabee |Giuliani Paul elseremember
2008 Primary Choice
Republican primary [100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike| Rudy Ron |[Someone Don't
Base |[McCain |[Romney [Huckabee |Giuliani Paul else [remember
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [45%  100% - - - - - -
Mitt Romney [21% - 100% - - - - -
Mike Huckabee [11% - - 100% - - - -
Rudy Giuliani| 6% - - - 100% - - -
Ron Paul| 6% - - - - 100% - -
Someone else| 4% - - - - - 100% -
Don't remember | 5% - - - - - - 100%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 43% 45% 58% 33% 48% 17% 23% 19%
to beat Obama
Their issue [50% 49% 36% 65% 48% 81% 70% 32%
positions
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 49%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|[Someone Don't
Base [McCain |[Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else|remember
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% % 3% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Jon Huntsman [ 13% 15% 6% 16% 13% 17% 21% 3%
Ron Paul [13%  11% 5% 16% 15%  45% 18% 8%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% - - -
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 1% 2% - - 8% 2%
Mitt Romney |48%  49% 72% 36%  48% 21% 30% 24%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Someone else/Not | 14% 12% 8% 14% 14% 13% 17% 58%
sure
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 14% 22% 14% 5% 9% 4% 3% 1%
Less likely | 26% 21% 24% 45% 25% 43% 40% 13%
Doesn't make a|51% 49% 56% 49% 62% 49% 54% 39%
difference
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 47%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |26% 26% 25% 36% 38% 17% 14% 12%
values
He does not [ 50% 49% 53% 45% 44% 69% 69% 27%
Not sure |24% 24% 22% 19% 18% 14% 17% 61%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else[remember
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 37% 30% 37% 38% 39% 25% 18%
values
He does not [29% 25% 36% 33% 30% 28% 43% 8%
Not sure |37% 38% 34% 31% 32% 33% 32% 74%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 27% 21% 34% 35% 82% 27% 15%
values
He does not |46% 49% 56% 51% 45% 8% 58% 16%
Not sure |24% 25% 23% 16% 21% 10% 14% 68%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |46% 48% 66% 36% 48% 22% 20% 17%
values
He does not|30% 28% 14% 40% 29% 58% 63% 21%
Not sure |24% 23% 20% 23% 23% 20% 17% 62%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else[remember
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |40% 38% 45% 61% 45% 23% 34% 21%
values
He does not|31% 33% 28% 15% 35% 55% 46% 16%
Not sure |28% 30% 26% 23% 20% 22% 20% 62%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain [Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else|remember
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 20% 14% 12% 41% 24%  46% 26% 15%
Too conservative | 5% 6% 2% 4% - 4% 25% -
Both [17% 20% 13% 16% 18% 20% 19% 3%
About right | 35% 37% 55% 23% 38% 9% 9% 17%
Not sure |23% 23% 18% 16% 20% 21% 21% 65%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain [Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else|remember
Gender
Woman | 44% 47% 43% 48% 38% 21% 34% 59%
Man | 56% 53% 57% 52% 62% 79% 66% 41%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else[remember
Age
18to 29| 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% -
30to 45(24% 21% 21% 28% 35% 34% 32% 28%
46 to 65|42% 41% 46% 43% 39% 45% 37% 42%
Older than 65]27% 31% 26% 23% 20% 12% 23% 30%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Ideology
Very liberal | 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1%
Somew hat liberal | 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5%
Moderate | 23% 26% 20% 11% 23% 15% 30% 33%
Somewhat |41% 44% 42% 35% 35% 41% 24% 40%
conservative
Very conservative | 32% 25% 34% 52% 41% 41% 36% 21%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Party
Democrat| 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 2% -
Republican [ 71% 72% 73% 73% 77% 50% 64% 74%
Independent/Other | 28% 27% 27% 25% 23% 49% 34% 26%
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
2008 Vote
John McCain | 82% 88% 84% 87% 84% 52% 57% 61%
Barack Obama|12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 16% 21% 23%
Someone else/Don't| 7% 2% 5% 2% 8% 33% 22% 16%
remember
2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul else [remember
Tea Party ID
Yes [22% 18% 24% 28% 27% 41% 18% 11%
No | 68% 74% 66% 60% 66% 44% 68% 78%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 16% 14% 11%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 GOP Primary Vote
John Mitt Mike Rudy| Ron|Someone Don't
Base |McCain |Romney |Huckabee |Giuliani| Paul elseremember
Evangelical?
Are | 23% 19% 17% 60% 16% 23% 20% 22%
Are not | 77% 81% 83% 40% 84% T77% 80% 78%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 76% 80% 73% 73%
to that candidate
Might end up | 24% 20% 27% 27%
supporting
someone else

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue| Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 19% 12% 14%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 12% 13% 16%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 10% 10%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5% 1%
Mitt Romney | 16% 15% 16% 14%
Rick Santorum |17% 24% 12% 14%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 1% 4% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 17% 28% 29%
sure
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 50% 31% 35%
Unfavorable | 54% 42% 62% 52%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 13%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue [ Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 49% 58% 62%
Unfavorable | 30% 39% 26% 24%
Not sure | 15% 13% 16% 15%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 32% 49% 45%
Unfavorable | 51% 61% 45%  45%
Not sure | 6% 7% 6% 10%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 24% 33% 18% 21%
Unfavorable | 65% 56% 72% 64%
Not sure | 11% 11% 10% 15%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 80% 47% 61%
Unfavorable | 34% 16% 46% 33%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 6%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49% 61% 41% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 30% 50% 38%
Not sure |10% 9% 9% 14%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 30% 16% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 25% 31%
Not sure | 56% 54% 58% 57%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue [ Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 47% 32% 32%
Unfavorable | 25% 19% 28% 28%
Not sure | 38% 34% 40% 40%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 7% 7%
Unfavorable | 19% 20% 17% 27%
Not sure | 73% 70% 75% 66%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 17% 10% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 42% 32% 32%
Kevin Smith | 11% 9% 12% 16%
Undecided [40% 32% 46% 40%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 50% 34% 32%
Kevin Smith | 12% 11% 12% 13%
Undecided [48% 39% 54% 55%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 12% 25% 6%
Republican primary [ 71% 83% 65% 62%
Didn't vote in a|10% 5% 10% 31%
primary
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability [Their issue| Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |45% 48% 44% 37%
Mitt Romney [21% 29% 16% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 9% 14% 2%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% 6% 3%
Ron Paul | 6% 3% 10% 2%
Someone else| 4% 2% 6% 4%
Don'tremember | 5% 2% 3% 35%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability [Their issue Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 100% - -
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% - 100% -
positions
Not sure| 8% - - 100%
More Important: Bectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue| Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 7% 4% 1%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 6% 25% 2%
Ron Paul | 14% % 20% 5%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney | 42% 64% 32% 14%
Rick Santorum | 4% 6% 3% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 5% 13% 77%
sure
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?

A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not

Base to beat Obama| positions| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-

Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 19% 10% 5%

Less likely [ 28% 24% 34% 8%

Doesn't make a|50% 54% 52% 14%
difference

Not sure| 9% 3% 1% 73%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?

A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not

Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 35% 17% 4%
values
He does not |54% 45% 66% 14%
Not sure | 24% 20% 17% 82%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 35% 39% 7%
values
He does not | 28% 33% 29% 8%
Not sure |37% 33% 33% 85%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 28% 36% 5%
values
He does not [44% 52% 44% 13%
Not sure | 25% 20% 20% 82%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 63% 32% 10%
values
He does not | 33% 19% 47% 7%
Not sure | 25% 19% 21% 83%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 48% 30% 6%
values
He does not |37% 28% 46% 10%
Not sure |29% 23% 24% 85%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue| Not

Base to beat Obama| positions| sure

Romney Ideology

Too liberal | 18% 19% 19% 2%

Too conservative | 8% 3% 12% 1%
Both [ 18% 14% 23% 6%

About right [ 32% 48% 24% 10%

Not sure | 24% 15% 21% 81%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue| Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 44% 45% 42%
Man | 55% 56% 55% 58%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 11% 9% 13%
30to 45(24% 21% 26% 24%
46 to 65|41% 38% 43% 37%
Older than 65]25% 30% 21% 26%
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?

A candidate's ability |Their issue [ Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat liberal | 6% 3% 9% 4%
Moderate | 27% 17% 33% 32%
Somewhat |37% 45% 31% 38%
conservative

Very conservative | 26% 32% 22% 21%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?

A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 3% 5% 5%
Republican | 59% 72% 49% 68%
Independent/Other | 37% 25% 6% 27%
More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain [68% 86% 56% 67%
Barack Obama|24% 9% 34% 23%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 5% 10% 10%
remember
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More Important: Hectability or Issues?
A candidate's ability |[Their issue | Not
Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 26% 16% 13%
No | 71% 63% 6% 74%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 13%

More Important: Hectability or Issues?

A candidate's ability |Their issue [ Not

Base to beat Obama| positions| sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 22% 22% 17%
Are not | 79% 78% 78% 83%

Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 76% 79% 74% 76% 83% 82% 7% 76% 70%
to that candidate

Might end up [ 24% 21% 26% 24% 17% 18% 23% 24% 30%
supporting

someone else
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich |[Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer [Romney[Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 13% 11% 11% 17% 28% 17% 21% 13%
Jon Huntsman |13% 5% 16% 10% 8% 15% 5% 11%
Ron Paul | 8% 9% 9% 12% 20% 20% 7% 2% 7%
Rick Perry| 5% 8% 5% 4% 39% 5% 8% 4%
Mitt Romney | 16% 14% 18% 16% 5% 9% 16% 22% 14%
Rick Santorum |17% 21% 10% 16% 8% 17% 20% 12% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 3% 9% 3% 7% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 24% 28% 22% 28% 11% 12% 19% 29% 35%
sure
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 82% 27% 28% 14% 45% 40% 53% 36%
Unfavorable | 54% 18% 67% 63% 81% 53% 52% 39% 52%
Not sure| 8% 1% 6% 9% 6% 2% 8% 9% 12%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 46% 90% 46% 39% 53% 49% 38% 51%
Unfavorable | 30% 35% 6% 35% 47% 39% 37% 41% 26%
Not sure | 15% 19% 1% 19% 14% 7% 14% 21% 23%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 28% 43% 82% 38% 39% 33% 26% 45%
Unfavorable | 51% 64% 53% 15% 62% 57% 60% 67% 46%
Not sure | 6% 7% 4% 4% - 4% 7% 7% 9%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 38% 15% 20% 69% 27% 26% 30% 22%
Unfavorable | 65% 47% 81% 70% 31% 70% 63% 48% 63%
Not sure | 11% 15% 4% 10% - 3% 11% 22% 15%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 41% 42% 37% 41% 66% 84% 44% 47%
Unfavorable | 34% 50% 54% 55% 59% 27% 13% 44% 44%
Not sure | 6% 8% 3% 8% - 6% 3% 12% 9%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 63% 31% 42% 66% 52% 53% 89% 45%
Unfavorable [ 42% 23% 64% 49% 28% 41% 38% 9% 39%
Not sure | 10% 14% 5% 9% 6% 6% 9% 2% 16%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 35% 16% 8% - 40% 27% 28% 13%
Unfavorable | 23% 23% 33% 21% 56% 24% 19% 20% 23%
Not sure | 56% 42% 51% 70% 44% 36% 54% 52% 65%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 51% 27% 32% 6% 50% 42% 61% 29%
Unfavorable | 25% 18% 39% 22% 50% 23% 21% 16% 26%
Not sure | 38% 31% 34% 46% 44% 27% 37% 23% 45%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 18% 7% 7% - 21% 8% 15% 6%
Unfavorable | 19% 20% 24% 16% 31% 29% 18% 20% 17%
Not sure | 73% 62% 69% 77% 69% 50% 74% 65% 76%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas | 13% 22% 10% 8% 6% 28% 15% 14% 9%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 40% 31% 33% 25% 33% 39% 56% 27%
Kevin Smith [11% 14% 15% 13% 33% 8% 9% 3% 13%
Undecided [40% 24% 44% 46% 36% 30% 36% 27% 51%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne | 40% 54% 33% 35% 17% 51% 45% 51% 28%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 17% 13% 10% 31% 16% 12% 15% 9%
Undecided [48% 29% 54% 55% 53% 33% 43% 34% 64%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [ 19% 23% 34% 23% 20% 24% 12% 16% 14%
Republican primary [ 71% 70% 57% 66% 52% 63% 81% 78% 65%
Didn't vote in a|10% 7% 9% 12% 28% 13% 6% 6% 21%
primary
Who's Run Strongest NH Cam paign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul|Perry [Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 60% 53% 39% 47% 52% 46% 40% 39%
Mitt Romney [21% 12% 10% 8% 16% 12% 32% 25% 12%
Mike Huckabee [11% 17% 14% 14% 22% 14% 8% 18% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 6% 7% 16% - 6% 5% 6%
Ron Paul | 6% 1% 9% 22% - - 3% 4% 6%
Someone else| 4% 1% 7% 6% - 17% 3% 4% 6%
Don't remember| 5% 3% 1% 3% - 5% 3% 4% 21%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 53% 14% 18% 52% 50% 56% 51% 13%
to beat Obama
Their issue |55% 46% 85% 79% 39% 50% 42% 47% 46%
positions
Not sure| 8% 1% 1% 3% 8% - 3% 2% 42%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon Ron Rick | Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Gingrich [Huntsman Paul| Perry|Roemer [Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?

Newt Gingrich| 5% 100%
Jon Huntsman | 16% - 100%
Ron Paul|14% - - 100%
Rick Perry| 1% - - - 100%
Buddy Roemer| 2% - - - - 100%
Mitt Romney | 42% - - - - - 100%
Rick Santorum | 4% - - - - - - 100%

Someone else/Not [ 15% - - - - - - - 100%
sure

Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 20% % 7% 19% 16% 20% 3% 5%

Less likely | 28% 37% 36% 41% 47% 51% 21% 47% 16%

Doesn't make a|50% 40% 55% 50% 25% 24% 57% 48% 33%
difference

Not sure | 9% 3% 2% 2% 8% 9% 2% 1% 47%

Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 58% 12% 16% 8% 30% 27% 40% 11%
values
He does not [54% 22% 73% 71% 67% 57% 54% 47% 27%
Not sure [ 24% 20% 14% 12% 25% 13% 19% 13% 61%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 38% 67% 29% 22% 34% 34% 22% 11%
values
He does not |28% 34% 17% 37% 51% 34% 33% 41% 13%
Not sure |37% 28% 17% 34% 28% 33% 33% 38% 75%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 29% 32% 67% 41% 14% 26% 13% 14%
values
He does not |44% 53% 57% 17% 42% 59% 53% 64% 21%
Not sure | 25% 18% 12% 16% 17% 27% 21% 23% 65%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 37% 30% 25% 22% 33% 65% 28% 11%
values
He does not|33% 39% 57% 55% 64% 41% 19% 42% 21%
Not sure | 25% 23% 13% 19% 14% 25% 17% 30% 68%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 52% 24% 27% 33% 36% 43% 73% 16%
values
He does not |37% 25% 60% 50% 34% 34% 34% 10% 18%
Not sure | 29% 23% 16% 23% 33% 31% 23% 17% 66%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 45% 15% 27% 42% 13% 13% 41% 12%
Too conservative | 8% 9% 18% 14% 8% 17% 3% 3% 5%
Both | 18% 19% 26% 24% 14% 16% 17% 16% 11%
About right | 32% 12% 21% 17% 22% 21% 52% 20% 11%
Not sure | 24% 15% 20% 18% 14% 33% 15% 19% 62%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 53% 39% 35% 20% 57% 47% 54% 49%
Man | 55% 47% 61% 65% 80% 43% 53% 46% 51%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Age
18to 29(10% 19% 9% 11% 14% 22% 6% 28% 10%
30to 45(24% 7% 30% 28% 41% 32% 21% 22% 27%
46 to 65|41% 34% 41% 44% 34% 31% 43% 24% 43%
Older than 65|25% 40% 21% 17% 11% 15% 30% 26% 20%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 11% 5% 6% 14% 10% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat liberal | 6% 4% 10% 6% - 6% 4% 5% 8%
Moderate | 27% 14% 2% 29% 8% 29% 23% 5% 33%
Somewhat |37% 25% 27% 31% 50% 22% 45% 41% 32%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 45% 15% 28% 28% 33% 25% 46% 24%
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?
Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 12% 7% 5% 6% 22% 2% 3% 4%
Republican | 59% 60% 45% 47% 47% 55% 67% 7% 58%
Independent/Other | 37% 28% 48% 49% 48% 23% 31% 20% 38%
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Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

New t Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 84% 43% 57% 66% 54% 79% 85% 64%
Barack Obama|24% 10% 47% 29% 28% 30% 17% 5% 24%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 10% 13% 6% 16% 4% 10% 12%
remember
Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman| Paul [Perry |[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 39% 13% 22% 36% 22% 19% 34% 16%
No | 71% 49% 84% 67% 55% 65% 72% 50% 73%
Not sure| 9% 13% 3% 11% 8% 13% 9% 17% 11%

Who's Run Strongest NH Campaign?

Newt Jon| Ron| Rick| Buddy Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry|[Roemer |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure

Evangelical?
Are |21% 37% 16% 21% 42% 37% 18% 35% 24%
Are not | 79% 63% 84% 79% 58% 63% 82% 65% 76%
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Polling

Crosstabs

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [76% 83% 74% 75% 76%
to that candidate

Might end up [24% 17% 26% 25% 24%
supporting

someone else

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More [ Less |Doesn't make Not
Base [likely|likely| adifference| sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not

15%
13%
8%
5%
16%
17%
3%
24%

21%
15%
9%
4%
12%
19%
2%
18%

16%
11%
8%
7%
13%
15%
4%
25%

12%
13%
8%
4%
19%
17%
3%
24%

14%
13%
11%

3%
13%
16%

2%
27%

sure

More/Less Likely to Vote for

McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable |38% 37% 43% 37% 34%
Unfavorable [54% 51% 51% 55% 58%
Not sure| 8% 11% 6% 8% 8%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [55% 48% 51% 58% 59%
Unfavorable |30% 35% 36% 26% 27%
Not sure |15% 17% 12% 15% 15%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable |43% 37% 45% 43% 44%
Unfavorable |51% 55% 51% 50% 49%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 7% 7%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable |24% 25% 26% 23% 21%
Unfavorable |65% 60% 66% 65% 71%
Not sure |11% 15% 8% 11% 8%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable |60% 89% 40% 64% 60%
Unfavorable | 34% 9% 54% 29% 37%
Not sure| 6% 2% 6% 7% 3%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable |49% 46% 51% 49% 44%
Unfavorable [42% 40% 42% 41% 46%
Not sure |10% 14% % 10% 10%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [21% 23% 21% 21% 16%
Unfavorable [23% 22% 28% 19% 30%
Not sure |56% 55% 51% 60% 54%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [37% 36% 39% 38% 33%
Unfavorable [25% 24% 28% 22% 28%
Not sure |38% 39% 32% 40% 40%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable| 8% 8% 9% 7% 12%
Unfavorable [19% 25% 23% 14% 24%
Not sure |73% 67% 68% 79% 63%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas [13% 17% 13% 11% 14%
Ovide Lamontagne |36% 31% 35% 38% 31%
Kevin Smith [11% 17% 12% 8% 19%
Undecided |40% 35% 39% 43% 36%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

Lamontagne/Smith

Ovide Lamontagne |40% 42% 38% 41% 33%
Kevin Smith [12% 13% 15% 9% 16%
Undecided [48% 45% 46% 50% 51%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

Base

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary
Republican primary

Didn't vote in a
primary

19%
71%
10%

14%
79%
6%

22%
67%
11%

20%

9%

73% 62%
% 29%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

Base

More
likely

Less
likely

Doesn't make
adifference

Not
sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain
Mitt Romney
Mike Huckabee
Rudy Giuliani
Ron Paul

Someone else

Don't remember

45% 6
21% 2
11%

6%

6%

4%

5%

8%
0%
4%
4%
2%
1%
0%

36%
20%
19%
6%
10%
7%
3%

44%
24%
11%
7%
6%
5%
4%

46%
16%
1%
3%
3%
2%
29%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability [37% 55% 31% 40% 13%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 42% 67% 58% 22%
positions
Not sure| 8% 3% 2% 2% 65%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make [ Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Cam paign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 8% 7% 4% 2%
Jon Huntsman [16% 9% 21% 17% 3%
Ron Paul [14% 8% 20% 14% 3%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Mitt Romney (42% 65% 31% 49% 11%
Rick Santorum | 4% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Someone else/Not |15% 6% 9% 10% 78%
sure

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More| Less |Doesn't make Not
Base | likely| likely| adifference| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely
Less likely

Doesn't make a
difference

Not sure

13%
28%

100%

100%

100%

50%

9%

- 100%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same [23% 25% 25% 25% 1%
values
He does not|54% 57% 62% 57% 4%
Not sure|24% 17% 13% 18% 95%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same [34% 35% 37% 39% 3%
values
He does not|28% 33% 39% 27% 2%
Not sure |37% 32% 24% 35% 95%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|[likely| adifference| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same [30% 31% 37% 32% 2%
values
He does not|44% 52% 50% 47% 3%
Not sure |25% 17% 14% 21% 96%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 73% 30% 47% 3%
values
He does not|33% 14% 54% 32% 3%
Not sure |25% 14% 16% 21% 94%

More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same [35% 32% 42% 38% 2%
values
He does not|37% 39% 41% 40% 2%
Not sure |29% 29% 16% 23% 96%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 9% 31% 16% 1%
Too conservative | 8% 5% 13% 7% 1%
Both|18% 17% 23% 19% 1%
About right|32% 56% 19% 38% 1%
Not sure |24% 13% 15% 18% 97%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Gender
Woman [45% 53% 43% 44% 41%
Man |55% 47% 57% 56% 59%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Age
18t0 29|10% 12% 13% 7% 15%
30to0 45(24% 23% 24% 24% 27%
46t0 65(41% 38% 39% 44% 35%
Older than 65|25% 27% 24% 25% 23%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make | Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 6% 7% 2% 4%
Somewhat liberal| 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Moderate [27% 29% 25% 27% 33%
Somewhat|37% 38% 28% 41% 35%
conservative
Very conservative |26% 21% 33% 24% 21%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 7% 6% 3% 5%
Republican |59% 65% 55% 58% 69%
Independent/Other [37% 27% 39% 39% 26%
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less [Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain |68% 86% 59% 69% 66%
Barack Obama|24% 12% 29% 24% 23%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 3% 12% 7% 11%
remember
More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate
More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely|likely| adifference| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |20% 17% 27% 16% 20%
No |71% 77% 65% 73% 70%
Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 10% 10%
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More/Less Likely to Vote for
McCain-Endorsed Candidate

More | Less |Doesn't make Not
Base |likely[likely| adifference| sure

Evangelical?

Are (21% 27% 24% 19% 20%
Are not|79% 73% 76% 81% 80%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 76% 7% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 24% 23% 28%
supporting
someone else

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 31% 8% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 8% 15% 12%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 11% 7%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 6% 3%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 16% 15%
Rick Santorum [17% 21% 14% 17%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 1% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not | 24% 12% 27% 28%
sure
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 87% 15% 43%
Unfavorable | 54% 10% 79% 39%
Not sure| 8% 3% 6% 17%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 46% 59% 54%
Unfavorable [ 30% 38% 30% 25%
Not sure | 15% 16% 12% 21%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base [same values not| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 35% 47% 41%
Unfavorable [51% 59% 48% 49%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 10%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 43% 17% 22%
Unfavorable | 65% 46% 75% 61%
Not sure | 11% 11% % 17%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 64% 57% 64%
Unfavorable | 34% 29% 38% 31%
Not sure | 6% 7% 5% 5%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 72% 37% 53%
Unfavorable [ 42% 21% 54% 34%
Not sure | 10% % 9% 13%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 32% 18% 18%
Unfavorable | 23% 15% 28% 18%
Not sure |56% 53% 55% 63%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 54% 31% 36%
Unfavorable | 25% 15% 32% 18%
Not sure | 38% 30% 37% 46%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base [same values not| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 14% 6% 8%
Unfavorable [ 19% 16% 22% 15%
Not sure | 73% 70% 2% 77%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 16% 12% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 47% 33% 32%
Kevin Smith [11% 9% 12% 13%
Undecided [40% 29% 44%  43%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 54% 35% 36%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 11% 13% 10%
Undecided [48% 35% 51% 54%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary
Republican primary

Didn't vote in a
primary

19%
71%
10%

13% 23%
82% 67%
5% 10%

13%
71%
16%
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 46% 45% 47%
Mitt Romney|21% 21% 23% 20%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 16% 10% 9%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 9% 5% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 4% 9% 4%
Someone else| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Don'tremember | 5% 2% 3% 13%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More Important:
Electability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 57% 31% 31%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 41% 67% 40%
positions
Not sure| 8% 1% 2% 29%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 13% 2% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 9% 22% 10%
Ron Paul | 14% 10% 19% 7%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 3% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney |42% 50% 43% 34%
Rick Santorum | 4% 7% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not | 15% 8% 8% 40%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 14% 14% 9%
Less likely | 28% 31% 33% 15%
Doesn't make a|50% 55% 53% 38%
difference
Not sure| 9% 0% 1% 37%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |[23% 100% - -
values
He does not |54% - 100% -
Not sure [ 24% - - 100%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 43% 39% 16%
values
He does not | 28% 31% 37% 7%
Not sure | 37% 26% 24% T7%
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 32% 36% 16%
values
He does not |44% 53% 50% 22%
Not sure | 25% 15% 13% 63%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 59% 42% 25%
values
He does not|33% 27% 45% 13%
Not sure | 25% 14% 14% 62%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 66% 28% 21%
values
He does not|37% 19% 54% 13%
Not sure | 29% 15% 18% 66%
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure

Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 31% 15% 11%
Too conservative | 8% 2% 13% 2%
Both [ 18% 18% 21% 13%
About right | 32% 35% 35% 21%
Not sure |24% 13% 16% 53%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure
Gender
Wom an | 45% 38% 46% 48%
Man | 55% 62% 54% 52%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 9% 10% 11%
30to 45(24% 21% 25% 23%
46 to 65|41% 41% 43% 37%
Older than 65|25% 29% 22% 29%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 6% 2%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 2% 8% 5%
Moderate | 27% 13% 33% 29%
Somew hat | 37% 38% 34% 42%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 44% 20% 22%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 5% 4%
Republican [ 59% 71% 51% 64%
Independent/Other | 37% 25% 44% 32%
Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 89% 57% 72%
Barack Obama|24% 8% 33% 20%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 3% 10% 9%
remember
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Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 36% 14% 16%
No | 71% 53% 79% 71%
Not sure| 9% 11% % 14%

Does Gingrich Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure

Evangelical?
Are |21% 31% 17% 22%
Are not|79% 69% 83% 78%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 76% 80% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 24% 20% 28%
supporting
someone else
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Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 12% 18% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 20% 7% 10%
Ron Paul| 8% 7% 10% 9%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney | 16% 18% 12% 16%
Rick Santorum [17% 15% 16% 19%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 4% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not | 24% 19% 27% 26%
sure

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 37% 37% 40%
Unfavorable | 54% 58% 57% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 6% 12%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 86% 30% 44%
Unfavorable [ 30% 9% 62% 26%
Not sure | 15% 5% 8% 29%
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Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 44% 42% 43%
Unfavorable | 51% 52% 55% 47%
Not sure | 6% 4% 3% 11%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 25% 28% 20%
Unfavorable | 65% 69% 66% 61%
Not sure |11% 5% 6% 19%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 61% 56% 63%
Unfavorable | 34% 35% 40% 29%
Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 8%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



B Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 50% 46% 50%
Unfavorable [ 42% 44% 49% 35%
Not sure | 10% 6% 6% 16%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 26% 20% 17%
Unfavorable | 23% 22% 32% 15%
Not sure | 56% 52% 47% 68%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 41% 38% 34%
Unfavorable | 25% 26% 33% 18%
Not sure | 38% 33% 29% 48%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 11% 7% 6%
Unfavorable [ 19% 19% 29% 12%
Not sure | 73% 70% 64% 82%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 13% 11%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 38% 38% 31%
Kevin Smith [11% 11% 10% 12%
Undecided [40% 36% 39% 45%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 44% 42% 34%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 14% 14% 9%
Undecided [48% 43% 44% 57%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 22% 20% 15%
Republican primary [ 71% 70% 2% 72%
Didn't vote in a|10% 8% 8% 14%
primary

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 49% 40% 46%
Mitt Romney|21% 19% 27% 20%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 13% 9%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 6% 6%
Someone else| 4% 3% 7% 4%
Don'tremember| 5% 3% 1% 10%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More Important:
Bectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 37% 42% 32%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 61% 56% 48%
positions
Not sure| 8% 2% 2% 19%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does [ Not
Base |same values not| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 6% 6% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 31% 9% 7%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 18% 13%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney |42% 41% 49% 38%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 6% 4%
Someone else/Not | 15% 5% 7% 31%
sure

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-

Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 13% 15% 11%

Less likely | 28% 30% 38% 18%

Doesn't make a|50% 56% 46% 47%
difference

Not sure| 9% 1% 1% 24%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 28% 24% 16%
values
He does not [54% 61% 70% 35%
Not sure | 24% 11% 6% 49%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 100% - -
values
He does not | 28% - 100% -
Not sure [37% - - 100%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 40% 32% 20%
values
He does not [44% 52% 64% 22%
Not sure | 25% 8% 4% 58%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 55% 43% 28%
values
He does not|33% 37% 51% 15%
Not sure | 25% 7% 6% 57%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 47% 38% 21%
values
He does not [37% 42% 56% 16%
Not sure | 29% 11% 5% 63%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base [same values not| sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 18% 26% 11%
Too conservative | 8% 8% 14% 3%
Both [ 18% 23% 17% 15%
About right | 32% 37% 36% 23%
Not sure |24% 13% % 47%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure
Gender
Wom an | 45% 42% 40% 51%
Man | 55% 58% 60% 49%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 9% 12% 9%
30to 45(24% 19% 28% 25%
46 to 65]41% 44% 41% 39%
Older than 65| 25% 28% 19% 27%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 7% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 5% 7% 6%
Moderate | 27% 31% 20% 29%
Somew hat | 37% 39% 31% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 21% 35% 23%
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 6% 5% 3%
Republican [ 59% 55% 58% 63%
Independent/Other | 37% 39% 37% 34%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 66% 69% 69%
Barack Obama|24% 27% 21% 23%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 7% 10% 8%
remember
Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 19% 25% 16%
No | 71% 75% 67% 71%
Not sure| 9% 6% 7% 13%

Does Huntsman Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure
Evangelical?
Are |21% 19% 23% 22%
Are not|79% 81% 7% 78%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 74% 9% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 26% 21% 28%
supporting
someone else

Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 12% 15% 16%
Jon Huntsman [ 13% 12% 14% 11%
Ron Paul| 8% 16% 3% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 4% % 3%
Mitt Romney | 16% 14% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum [17% 14% 18% 18%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 3% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 24% 24% 23% 25%
sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 36% 39% 39%
Unfavorable [ 54% 57% 55% 48%
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 13%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 56% 56% 51%
Unfavorable [ 30% 28% 34% 27%
Not sure | 15% 16% 10% 22%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 87% 14% 40%
Unfavorable | 51% 10% 83% 44%
Not sure| 6% 3% 3% 16%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 24% 27% 19%
Unfavorable [ 65% 65% 66% 65%
Not sure (11% 11% % 17%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 53% 64% 63%
Unfavorable | 34% 43% 32% 28%
Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 9%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 45% 52% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 44% 43% 38%
Not sure | 10% 11% 5% 15%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 17% 25% 18%
Unfavorable | 23% 23% 25% 18%
Not sure |56% 60% 50% 64%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 38% 39% 33%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 29% 20%
Not sure | 38% 39% 31% 48%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% % 7%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 23% 14%
Not sure | 73% 2% 70% 78%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 11% 15% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 36% 38% 30%
Kevin Smith [11% 13% 9% 13%
Undecided [40% 40% 38% 45%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?

Base

He has the
same values

He does
not

Not
sure

Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 41% 42% 34%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 11% 14% 10%
Undecided |48% 49% 44% 56%

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

Base

He has the
same values

He does
not

Not
sure

2008 Primary Choice

20%

19%

15%

Democratic primary | 19%
Republican primary [ 71% 70% 75% 68%

Didn't vote in a|10% 10% 6% 17%
primary

Does Paul Have Your

Base

Values?

He has the
same values

He does
not

Not
sure

2008 GOP Primary
Vote

John McCain
Mitt Romney
Mike Huckabee
Rudy Giuliani
Ron Paul

Someone else

Don't remember

45%
21%
11%
6%
6%
4%
5%

41%
15%
13%
7%
17%
4%
3%

48%
26%
12%
6%
1%
6%
2%

47%
21%
7%
5%
3%
3%
15%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More Important:
Bectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 33% 43% 29%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 65% 54% 44%
positions
Not sure| 8% 1% 3% 27%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 5% 6% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 17% 20% 7%
Ron Paul | 14% 31% 5% 9%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 1% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney |42% 36% 51% 34%
Rick Santorum | 4% 2% 6% 4%
Someone else/Not | 15% 7% 7% 39%
sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 13% 15% 9%
Less likely | 28% 34% 31% 15%
Doesn't make a|50% 53% 53% 41%
difference
Not sure| 9% 1% 1% 35%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 24% 27% 13%
values
He does not |54% 64% 61% 28%
Not sure | 24% 12% 12% 59%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 45% 40% 11%
values
He does not | 28% 30% 41% 4%
Not sure | 37% 25% 18% 85%
Does Paul Have Your Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 100% - -
values
He does not [44% - 100% -
Not sure | 25% - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 47% 51% 18%
values
He does not | 33% 43% 41% 8%
Not sure | 25% 10% 8% 74%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 40% 44% 13%
values
He does not |37% 44% 47% 9%
Not sure | 29% 15% 9% 78%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [ 18% 28% 17% 7%
Too conservative | 8% 9% 11% 2%
Both | 18% 22% 19% 13%
About right | 32% 29% 43% 15%
Not sure | 24% 13% 9% 64%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Paul Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure
Gender
Wom an | 45% 39% 46% 49%
Man | 55% 61% 54% 51%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 11% 8% 12%
30to 45(24% 26% 22% 24%
46 to 65|41% 45% 41% 38%
Older than 65|25% 18% 29% 26%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 5% 4% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 7% 6% 6%
Moderate | 27% 25% 27% 32%
Somewhat |37% 38% 34% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 25% 30% 19%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 5% 4% 4%
Republican [ 59% 55% 60% 61%
Independent/Other | 37% 40% 35% 35%
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 64% 71% 67%
Barack Obama|24% 24% 23% 25%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 12% 6% 8%
remember
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 23% 20% 15%
No | 71% 68% 72% 73%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 12%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Evangelical?
Are [21% 21% 22% 22%
Are not | 79% 79% 8% 78%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 7% 7% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 23% 23% 28%
supporting
someone else

Does Romney Have Your

Base

Values?

He has the
same values

He does
not

Not
sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

15%
13%
8%
5%
16%
17%
3%
24%

16%
14%
7%
4%
20%
20%
1%
18%

13%
12%
10%
7%
9%
13%
6%
30%

15%
12%
9%
4%
17%
16%
2%
26%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Romney Have Your

Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 43% 31% 39%
Unfavorable | 54% 49% 63% 50%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 10%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 55% 58% 51%
Unfavorable [ 30% 31% 31% 28%
Not sure | 15% 14% 11% 21%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 43% 37% 50% 44%

Unfavorable [ 51% 56% 47% 47%

Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 9%

January 7-8, 2012

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 28% 22% 21%
Unfavorable | 65% 62% 71% 64%
Not sure | 11% 11% 7% 15%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 93% 22% 58%
Unfavorable | 34% 5% 74% 31%
Not sure | 6% 2% 5% 12%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 55% 42% 48%
Unfavorable [ 42% 35% 53% 39%
Not sure | 10% 11% 6% 13%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 28% 15% 17%
Unfavorable | 23% 19% 31% 18%
Not sure |56% 53% 54% 65%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 45% 30% 35%
Unfavorable | 25% 19% 36% 20%
Not sure | 38% 36% 34% 46%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base [same values not| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 7% 9%
Unfavorable [ 19% 18% 24% 15%
Not sure | 73% 2% 69% 77%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base [same values not| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 12% 11%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 43% 30% 31%
Kevin Smith | 11% 11% 11% 12%
Undecided [40% 31% 47%  46%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does | Not
Base [same values not| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 47% 34% 35%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 14% 10%
Undecided [48% 41% 53% 55%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 14% 26% 15%
Republican primary [ 71% 79% 64% 68%
Didn't vote in a|10% 6% 10% 17%

primary

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John MccCain | 45% 47% 43% 44%
Mitt Romney|21% 31% 10% 18%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 9% 15% 11%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 6% 6%
Ron Paul| 6% 3% 12% 5%
Someone else| 4% 2% 9% 3%
Don'tremember | 5% 2% 4% 13%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More Important:
Bectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 56% 21% 27%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 42% 77% 46%
positions
Not sure| 8% 2% 2% 27%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 5% 6% 5%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 12% 27% 8%
Ron Paul | 14% 8% 23% 11%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 2% 0%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney |42% 66% 24% 28%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 5% 5%
Someone else/Not | 15% 4% 10% 41%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 23% 5% 7%
Less likely | 28% 21% 45% 18%
Doesn't make a|50% 56% 49% 41%
difference
Not sure| 9% 1% 1% 35%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same [ 23% 32% 18% 13%
values
He does not |54% 54% 72% 29%
Not sure | 24% 14% 9% 58%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 46% 39% 10%
values
He does not | 28% 29% 44% 7%
Not sure |37% 25% 17% 83%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 34% 39% 12%
values
He does not |44% 55% 54% 14%
Not sure | 25% 11% 6% 74%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 100% - -
values
He does not |33% - 100% -
Not sure [ 25% - - 100%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same | 35% 51% 32% 13%
values
He does not |37% 34% 60% 10%
Not sure [ 29% 15% 8% T77%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure

Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 10% 34% 10%
Too conservative | 8% 3% 19% 2%
Both [ 18% 18% 24% 12%
About right | 32% 63% 11% 8%
Not sure |24% 6% 12% 69%

Does Romney Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base [same values not| sure
Gender
Wom an | 45% 46% 40% 50%
Man | 55% 54% 60% 50%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 9% 11% 11%
30to 45(24% 20% 28% 25%
46 to 65|41% 42% 42% 39%
Older than 65|25% 29% 19% 25%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 3% 7% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 4% 8% 6%
Moderate | 27% 24% 29% 30%
Somew hat | 37% 44% 27% 36%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 25% 28% 25%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 3% 7% 4%
Republican [ 59% 67% 48% 59%
Independent/Other | 37% 30% 45% 37%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 80% 53% 68%
Barack Obama|24% 14% 36% 24%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 6% 11% 8%
remember

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 20% 21% 19%
No | 71% 71% 73% 70%
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 12%
Does Romney Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Evangelical?
Are [21% 19% 21% 25%
Are not | 79% 81% 79% 75%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 75% 9% 72%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 24% 25% 21% 28%
supporting
someone else

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does| Not
Base |same values not| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 18% 12% 15%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 8% 18% 12%
Ron Paul| 8% 6% 9% 10%
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 4% 3%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum [17% 29% 5% 16%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 2% 5% 1%
Someone else/Not | 24% 14% 31% 27%
sure

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 57% 22% 36%
Unfavorable | 54% 35% 73% 52%
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 12%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 50% 63% 49%
Unfavorable [ 30% 35% 30% 25%
Not sure | 15% 14% 7% 25%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Paul Favorability

Favorable | 43% 35% 48% 46%

Unfavorable [51% 59% 49% 43%

Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 11%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 39% 13% 20%
Unfavorable [ 65% 51% 82% 61%
Not sure | 11% 10% 5% 19%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 66% 53% 63%
Unfavorable | 34% 30% 43% 29%
Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 8%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 86% 16% 44%
Unfavorable [ 42% 10% 79% 33%
Not sure | 10% 4% 5% 23%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 29% 15% 18%
Unfavorable | 23% 17% 32% 17%
Not sure | 56% 54% 52% 65%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 53% 28% 32%
Unfavorable | 25% 15% 39% 18%
Not sure | 38% 32% 33% 51%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 13% 5% 7%
Unfavorable [ 19% 16% 26% 14%
Not sure | 73% 71% 69% 79%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 14% 12% 13%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 48% 28% 31%
Kevin Smith [11% 9% 12% 14%
Undecided [40% 29% 49% 43%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 54% 30% 35%
Kevin Smith [ 12% 12% 13% 10%
Undecided [48% 34% 57% 55%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 12% 28% 15%
Republican primary [ 71% 83% 61% 71%
Didn't vote in a|10% 6% 11% 14%
primary

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 42% 18% 47%
Mitt Romney|21% 24% 20% 20%
Mike Huckabee [11% 17% 5% 9%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% 7% 4%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% 11% 5%
Someone else| 4% 4% 7% 3%
Don'tremember| 5% 3% 3% 11%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
More Important:
Bectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 51% 29% 30%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 48% 69% 45%
positions
Not sure| 8% 1% 2% 25%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the [He does [ Not
Base |same values not| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 8% 3% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 11% 26% 9%
Ron Paul | 14% 11% 19% 11%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney |42% 52% 40% 34%
Rick Santorum | 4% 8% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not | 15% 7% 8% 36%
sure

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-

Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 12% 14% 13%

Less likely | 28% 34% 32% 16%

Doesn't make a|50% 54% 54% 40%
difference

Not sure| 9% 1% 1% 31%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?

He has the |He does Not

Base |same values not| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 23% 43% 12% 12%
values
He does not |54% 43% 80% 33%
Not sure | 24% 14% 8% 55%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 46% 40% 13%
values
He does not | 28% 31% 44% 5%
Not sure | 37% 22% 16% 82%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 35% 37% 16%
values
He does not |[44% 55% 57% 14%
Not sure | 25% 9% 6% 69%

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 60% 39% 22%
values
He does not|33% 31% 54% 9%
Not sure | 25% 9% 7% 69%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base [same values not| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 100% - -
values
He does not [37% - 100% -
Not sure [29% - - 100%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [ 18% 31% 14% 6%
Too conservative | 8% 3% 18% 1%
Both | 18% 19% 22% 13%
About right | 32% 38% 35% 19%
Not sure | 24% 9% 10% 61%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Gender
Woman | 45% 46% 40% 50%
Man | 55% 54% 60% 50%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Age
18to 29(10% 8% 11% 10%
30to 45(24% 21% 26% 25%
46 to 65]41% 42% 42% 38%
Older than 65| 25% 28% 20% 27%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 2% 6% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 9% 6%
Moderate | 27% 12% 39% 31%
Somew hat | 37% 40% 32% 39%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 43% 14% 20%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 6% 4%
Republican [ 59% 71% 45% 62%
Independent/Other | 37% 26% 49% 34%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 84% 51% 70%
Barack Obama|24% 11% 37% 22%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 5% 12% 8%
remember
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 32% 13% 14%
No | 71% 57% 83% 73%
Not sure| 9% 11% 5% 13%
Does Santorum Have Your
Values?
He has the |He does Not
Base |same values not| sure
Evangelical?
Are [21% 33% 11% 22%
Are not | 79% 67% 89% 78%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed | 76%  78% 73% 71% 79% 73%
to that candidate

Might end up [24% 22% 27% 29% 21% 27%
supporting

someone else

Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative [ Both| right| sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich [15%  19% 9% 16% 15% 12%
Jon Huntsman [ 13% 7% 15% 11% 16% 13%
Ron Paul| 8% 5% 14% 10% 7% 11%
Rick Perry| 5% 10% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Mitt Romney|16%  12% 11% 15% 20% 15%
Rick Santorum |17%  20% 7% 14% 19% 17%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not [24%  23% 32% 26% 19% 26%
sure
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [38%  59% 20% 38% 35% 33%
Unfavorable |54%  35% 74% 54% 56% 58%
Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [55%  46% 66% 55% 54% 59%
Unfavorable [30% 42% 25% 28% 32% 24%
Not sure |15%  12% 9% 17% 14% 17%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43%  51% 50% 48% 32% 45%
Unfavorable |51%  46% 48% 43% 62% 47%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [24%  41% 13% 22% 22% 20%
Unfavorable |65%  49% 80% 67% 67% 68%
Not sure |11%  10% 8% 11% 10% 12%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Romney Ideology

About| Not

Too Too
sure

liberal [conservative | Both| right

Base

Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60%

Unfavorable [34% 62%

32% 26% 50% 93% 57%
70% 42% 4% 35%

4% 8% 3% 8%

Not sure | 6% 6%

Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
liberal [conservative | Both| right| sure

Base

Santorum

Favorability
18% 46% 49% 46%

Favorable |49% 67%
27% 75% 44% 41% 42%

Unfavorable [42%
7% 10% 10% 12%

Not sure | 10% 6%

Romney Ideology

Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Gatsas Favorability
26% 11% 20% 25% 16%

Favorable [ 21%
41% 23% 21% 22%

Unfavorable [23%  18%
58% 54% 62%

Not sure |56%  56% 48%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Lamontagne

Favorability
Favorable [37%  50% 16% 35% 41% 32%
Unfavorable [25%  18% 53% 25% 22% 24%
Not sure [38%  31% 32% 40% 37% 43%

Romney Ideology

Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Smith Favorability

Favorable| 8% 14% 4% 5% 7% 10%
Unfavorable [19%  15% 34% 17% 19% 20%
Not sure |73% 71% 62% 78% 74% 71%

Romney Ideology

Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Gatsas/Lamontagne-

/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13%  15% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne |36%  44% 15% 34% 41% 31%
Kevin Smith | 11% 9% 17% 10% 12% 12%
Undecided |40%  33% 55% 43% 36% 45%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |[40%  48% 20% 41% 43% 35%
Kevin Smith [12% 14% 15% 9% 13% 10%
Undecided |48% 38% 65% 50% 44% 55%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [19%  13% 45% 25% 14% 15%
Republican primary |71%  79% 44% 66% 80% 68%
Didn't vote in a|10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 17%
primary
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal|conservative | Both| right| sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [45%  31% 55% 54% 48% 46%
Mitt Romney [21% 13% 8% 16% 34% 17%
Mike Huckabee [11% 23% 9% 11% 7% 8%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 7% - 7% 7% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 15% 6% 7% 2% 6%
Someone else| 4% 6% 23% 5% 1% 4%
Don'tremember| 5% 4% - 1% 2% 14%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability |37%  40% 15% 28% 56% 23%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55%  59% 84% 69% 42% 49%
positions
Not sure | 8% 1% 1% 3% 3% 28%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base [liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 13% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Jon Huntsman |16%  13% 35% 22% 11% 13%
Ron Paul |14%  21% 25% 18% 7% 10%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Mitt Romney |42%  30% 18% 39% 70% 26%
Rick Santorum | 4% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not|15%  10% % % 5% 40%
sure

Romney Ideology

Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely [ 13% 6% 8% 12% 23% 7%
Less likely |28%  48% 45% 35% 17% 17%
Doesn't make a|50%  46% 46% 53% 60% 38%
difference
Not sure| 9% 0% 1% 1% 0% 37%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23%  40% 7% 22% 25% 12%
values
He does not|54% 46% 87% 60% 59% 36%
Not sure |24%  14% 6% 17% 16% 52%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34%  35% 36% 43% 41% 19%
values
He does not[(28% 41% 49% 27% 32% 9%
Not sure |37%  23% 15% 31% 27% 73%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 47% 33% 36% 27% 17%
values
He does not|44% 43% 62% 46% 60% 17%
Not sure | 25% 9% 5% 18% 12% 67%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology

Too Too About| Not

Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Does Romney Have

Your Values?

He has the same |41% 23% 15% 40% 82% 11%
values

He does not|33% 63% 79% 43% 11% 16%

Not sure |25%  14% 5% 17% 6% 72%

Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |35% 61% 12% 36% 42% 13%
values
He does not|37% 29% 83% 44% 41% 15%
Not sure | 29% 9% 5% 20% 17% 72%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About Not
Base |liberal [conservative| Both| right| sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal |18% 100% - - - -
Too conservative | 8% - 100% - - -
Both [ 18% - - 100% - -
About right [ 32% - - - 100% -
Not sure | 24% - - - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal|conservative | Both| right| sure
Gender
Woman |45%  36% 48% 48% 44% 48%
Man [55%  64% 52% 52% 56% 52%
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
Age
18t0 29|10% 12% 15% 9% 7% 11%
30to 45(24% 24% 37% 20% 22% 25%
46t0 65|41% 47% 33% 40% 41% 40%
Older than 65|25%  17% 14% 30% 30% 24%
Romney Ildeology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 4% 21% 3% 1% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 3% 16% 8% 4% 6%
Moderate |27% 11% 37% 33% 27% 33%
Somewhat|37% 29% 17% 34% 47% 36%
conservative
Very conservative |26%  53% 8% 23% 20% 22%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Party
Democrat| 5% 4% 15% 5% 2% 5%
Republican |59%  65% 30% 51% 66% 60%
Independent/Other |37%  31% 55% 44% 32% 35%
Romney Ildeology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal |conservative | Both| right| sure
2008 Vote
John McCain |68%  80% 34% 59% 77% 65%
Barack Obama|24% 10% 55% 31% 18% 26%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 9%
remember
Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure
Tea Party ID
Yes |20%  42% 13% 16% 14% 16%
No|[71% 48% 84% 71% 78% 76%
Not sure| 9% 10% 4% 13% 8% 8%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Romney Ideology
Too Too About| Not
Base |liberal [conservative | Both | right| sure

Evangelical?

Are [21% 39% 13% 17% 16% 22%
Are not|79% 61% 87% 83% 84% 78%
Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [ 76% 5% 76%
to that candidate

Might end up | 24% 25% 24%
supporting
someone else

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich | 15% 13% 16%

Jon Huntsman | 13% 11% 14%
Ron Paul| 8% 9% 8%

Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney |16% 16% 15%
Rick Santorum [17% 16% 17%

Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 3%
Someone else/Not | 24% 27% 22%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 35% 41%
Unfavorable | 54% 54% 54%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 53% 57%
Unfavorable | 30% 28% 32%
Not sure | 15% 19% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 39% 46%
Unfavorable | 51% 53% 49%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 25% 23%
Unfavorable | 65% 62% 68%
Not sure | 11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60% 64% 58%
Unfavorable | 34% 30% 38%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49% 49% 48%
Unfavorable | 42% 40% 44%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [ 21% 20% 22%
Unfavorable | 23% 20% 25%
Not sure | 56% 60% 53%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 35% 40%
Unfavorable | 25% 23% 26%
Not sure | 38% 42% 34%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 9%
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 20%
Not sure | 73% 75% 70%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas | 13% 13% 13%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 32% 39%
Kevin Smith [11% 11% 11%
Undecided [40% 44% 37%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 37% 42%
Kevin Smith | 12% 11% 13%
Undecided [48% 52% 45%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 20% 18%
Republican primary [ 71% 70% 72%
Didn't vote in a|10% 10% 10%
primary
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 48% 43%
Mitt Romney [ 21% 21% 22%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 10%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 5% 7%
Ron Paul| 6% 3% 9%
Someone else| 4% 3% 5%
Don'tremember| 5% 7% 4%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 36% 37%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 56% 54%
positions
Not sure | 8% 8% 9%
Gender
Base [Woman Man
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 6% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 14% 18%
Ron Paul [ 14% 11% 16%
Rick Perry| 1% 0% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 3% 2%
Mitt Romney [42% 44% 41%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 3%
Someone else/Not | 15% 17% 14%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely | 13% 15% 11%
Less likely | 28% 27% 29%
Doesn't make a|50% 49% 50%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 19% 25%
values
He does not |54% 55% 52%
Not sure [ 24% 26% 22%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same | 34% 32% 36%
values
He does not | 28% 25% 31%
Not sure [37% 42% 33%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 27% 33%
values
He does not |[44% 46% 43%
Not sure [ 25% 27% 24%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 42% 41%
values
He does not |33% 29% 36%
Not sure [ 25% 28% 23%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 36% 34%
values
He does not [37% 32% 40%
Not sure [ 29% 32% 26%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 15% 21%
Too conservative | 8% 9% 8%
Both [ 18% 20% 17%
About right [ 32% 31% 32%
Not sure | 24% 26% 23%
Gender
Base [Woman Man
Gender
Woman [45%  100% -
Man | 55% - 100%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Age
18 to 29(10% 10% 10%
30to 45(24% 22% 26%
46 to 65]41% 41% 41%
Older than 65| 25% 27% 24%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 5% 3%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 8% 5%
Moderate [ 27% 29% 26%
Somew hat |37% 35% 38%
conservative
Very conservative [ 26% 23% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Party
Democrat| 5% 7% 3%
Republican | 59% 57% 61%
Independent/Other | 37% 37% 36%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2008 Vote
John MccCain [ 68% 68% 68%
Barack Obama|24% 24% 24%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 8%
remember
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Tea Party ID

Yes [20% 16% 22%
No [ 71% 73% 70%
Not sure | 9% 11% 8%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Evangelical?

Are | 21% 23% 20%
Are not | 79% 77% 80%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [76% 78% 76% 74% 78%
to that candidate

Mightend up [24% 22% 24% 26% 22%
supporting
someone else

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich [15% 15% 16% 16% 11%
Jon Huntsman [13% 10% 12% 12% 15%

Ron Paul| 8% 14% 9% 8% 7%

Rick Perry| 5% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney|[16% 11% 16% 15% 19%
Rick Santorum |17% 11% 11% 21% 18%
Buddy Roemer| 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Someone else/Not |24% 33% 26% 20% 24%
sure

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable |38% 42% 35% 38% 41%

Unfavorable [54% 53% 55% 57% 48%
Not sure | 8% 5% 10% 6% 11%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable [55% 52% 49% 58% 57%
Unfavorable |30% 37% 34% 29% 26%

Not sure |15% 11% 17% 13% 17%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 56% 51% 42% 31%
Unfavorable |51% 42% 43% 52% 59%
Not sure | 6% 2% 6% 6% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [24% 28% 21% 25% 24%
Unfavorable |65% 63% 68% 66% 62%
Not sure | 11% 9% 12% 9% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [60% 56% 55% 60% 67%
Unfavorable |34% 42% 38% 34% 28%
Not sure | 6% 2% 7% 6% 5%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49% 42% 45% 49% 54%
Unfavorable |42% 52% 45% 42% 34%
Not sure |10% 6% 10% 9% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [21% 25% 16% 21% 24%
Unfavorable |23% 25% 24% 25% 17%
Not sure |56% 51% 60% 54% 59%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [37% 30% 28% 41% 44%
Unfavorable |25% 32% 27% 25% 20%
Not sure |38% 38% 45% 34% 36%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Smith Favorability
Favorable| 8% 12% 8% 9% 6%
Unfavorable [19% 28% 21% 18%  16%
Notsure [73% 59% 71% 74%  78%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 21% 13% 10% 15%
Ovide Lamontagne |36% 27% 27% 39% 42%
Kevin Smith [11% 16% 17% 10% 7%
Undecided |40% 36% 43% 42% 37%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 36% 30% 42% A47%
Kevin Smith |[12% 15% 16% 10% 10%
Undecided |48% 49% 54% 48% 43%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [19% 30% 16% 18% 16%
Republican primary |71% 47% 72% 74% 7%
Didn't vote in a|10% 23% 11% 8% 7%
primary
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |45% 50% 39% 44% 52%
Mitt Romney[21% 21% 19% 23% 21%
Mike Huckabee |11% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 8% 9% 7% 3%
Someone else| 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Don'tremember| 5% - 6% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability |37% 40% 32% 34% 44%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 49% 60% 58% 47%
positions
Not sure| 8% 11% 8% 7% 9%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?

Newt Gingrich| 5% 10% 2% 4% 8%

Jon Huntsman |16% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Ron Paul|14% 16% 16% 15% 10%

Rick Perry| 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney [42% 27% 37% 44% 51%
Rick Santorum | 4% 11% 4% 2% 4%

Someone else/Not|15% 16% 17% 16% 13%
sure

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely |13% 16% 12% 12% 14%

Less likely [28% 36% 28% 27% 27%

Doesn't make a|50% 35% 50% 53% 50%
difference

Not sure| 9% 14% 11% 8% 9%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 20% 20% 23% 26%
values

He does not|54% 53% 57% 56% 47%

Not sure |24% 27% 23% 21% 27%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same [34% 32% 27% 37% 38%
values
He does not|28% 35% 34% 28% 21%
Not sure |37% 33% 39% 35% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |[30% 35% 33% 33% 22%
values
He does not|44% 36% 41% 44% 51%
Not sure |25% 30% 26% 23% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 37% 35% 42% 49%
values
He does not|33% 36% 39% 34% 26%
Not sure |25% 27% 27% 24% 26%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Does Santorum Have
Your Values?

He has the same [35% 30% 30% 36% 40%
values

He does not|37% 41% 40% 38% 30%
Not sure |29% 30% 30% 26% 30%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Romney Ideology
Too liberal [18% 21% 18% 20% 12%

Too conservative| 8% 12% 12% 7% 4%
Both |18% 17% 16% 18% 22%

About right|[32% 22% 29% 32% 38%

Not sure [24% 27% 25% 23% 23%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Gender
Woman |45% 46% 41% 45% 48%
Man |55% 54% 59% 55% 52%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Age
18t0 29|10% 100% - - -
30to 45(24% - 100% - -
46 to 65|41% - - 100% -
Older than 65]25% - - - 100%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Ideology

Very liberal| 4% 17% 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat liberal| 6% 10% 6% 5% 6%
Moderate [27% 16% 28% 32% 24%

Somewhat|37% 27% 35% 37% 41%
conservative

Very conservative |26% 30% 26% 24% 27%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Party

Democrat| 5% 14% 5% 3% 3%
Republican |59% 51% 57% 57% 67%
Independent/Other [37% 36% 38% 40% 31%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
2008 Vote
John McCain [68% 60% 66% 69% 2%
Barack Obama|24% 22% 24% 25% 22%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 17% 9% 6% 6%
remember
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes |20% 31% 19% 18% 18%
No [71% 62% 73% 73% 70%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Evangelical?
Are (21% 27% 19% 20% 24%
Arenot|79% 73% 81% 80% 76%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [76%  69% 70% 74% 75% 81%
to that candidate
Might end up [24%  31% 30% 26% 25% 19%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |15%  17% 9% 11% 17% 16%
Jon Huntsman |13%  11% 19% 15% 13% 8%
Ron Paul | 8% 19% 11% 11% 7% 6%
Rick Perry| 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 9%
Mitt Romney|16% 2% 22% 16% 14% 18%
Rick Santorum |17% 6% 6% 9% 20% 23%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not|24% 31% 24% 29% 23% 18%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [38% 28% 23% 23% 43% 54%
Unfavorable [54%  63% 73% 67% 50% 39%
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 10% 7% 7%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [55%  64% 65% 66% 56% 38%
Unfavorable [30% 24% 25% 22% 29% 44%
Not sure |15%  12% 10% 13% 15% 18%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 63% 52% 45% 42% 36%
Unfavorable |51%  30% 46% 47% 52% 58%
Not sure | 6% 7% 2% 8% 6% 6%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [24% 29% 11% 12% 24% 39%
Unfavorable |65% 61% 81% 79% 65% 49%
Not sure |11%  10% 8% 10% 11% 13%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [60%  43% 51% 57% 69% 56%
Unfavorable |34% 53% 45% 37% 27% 36%
Not sure | 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49%  34% 21% 30% 54% 70%
Unfavorable [42%  58% 68% 59% 36% 23%
Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [21% 20% 8% 18% 22% 26%
Unfavorable [23%  40% 25% 29% 19% 18%
Not sure |56%  40% 66% 54% 59% 56%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [37% 27% 11% 22% 42% 55%
Unfavorable [25%  46% 48% 35% 18% 15%
Not sure [38% 27% 41% 43% 40% 30%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Smith Favorability
Favorable| 8% 15% 4% 6% 8% 11%
Unfavorable [19%  40% 20% 22% 16% 17%
Not sure |73%  45% 76% 72% 76% 2%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13%  26% 10% 14% 12% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne [36% 17% 18% 21% 42% 49%
Kevin Smith [11% 14% 14% 14% 10% 9%
Undecided |40%  43% 58% 52% 35% 30%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne [40%  26% 18% 25% 45% 55%
Kevin Smith [12%  19% 15% 13% 9% 12%
Undecided |48%  55% 67% 62% 45% 33%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [19%  65% 47% 28% 11% 5%
Republican primary |71%  27% 36% 59% 79% 89%
Didn't vote in a|10% 9% 17% 13% 10% 6%
primary
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [45%  55% 50% 52% 49% 35%
Mitt Romney [21% 18% 22% 19% 22% 23%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 8% 6% 5% 9% 18%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% - 2% 6% 5% 8%
Ron Paul| 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 8%
Someone else| 4% 9% 9% 6% 3% 5%
Don'tremember| 5% 4% 9% 7% 5% 3%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability [37%  27% 16% 23% 45% 46%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55%  66% 78% 67% 46% 47%
positions
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 7%
Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative [conservative
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5%  14% 3% 3% 4% 9%
Jon Huntsman [16%  20% 27% 25% 12% 9%
Ron Paul [14%  21% 13% 15% 12% 15%
Rick Perry| 1% 3% - 0% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Mitt Romney |42%  23% 29% 36% 52% 42%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% %
Someone else/Not |15%  11% 22% 19% 14% 14%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely |13%  19% 12% 14% 13% 10%
Less likely |28%  48% 33% 26% 21% 36%
Doesn't make a[50% 24% 44% 49% 56% 47%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 7%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23%  15% 8% 11% 23% 39%
values
He does not|54% 71% 73% 64% 50% 41%
Not sure |24% 14% 19% 25% 27% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 28% 31% 40% 36% 28%
values
He does not|28%  48% 31% 21% 24% 38%
Not sure |37%  24% 37% 39% 40% 34%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same [30% 33% 35% 28% 32% 30%
values
He does not [44%  42% 41% 43% 41% 51%
Not sure |25%  25% 24% 29% 27% 19%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604
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] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |[41% 26% 29% 37% 50% 40%
values
He does not|33% 56% 45% 36% 25% 36%
Not sure |25%  18% 26% 28% 25% 24%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |35% 20% 15% 16% 38% 58%
values
He does not [37%  55% 55% 52% 32% 20%
Not sure |29%  25% 30% 32% 30% 22%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Romney Ideology
Too liberal [18%  18% 9% 7% 14% 36%
Too conservative| 8% 40% 22% 11% 4% 3%
Both|18% 13% 23% 22% 17% 16%
About right|32% 11% 22% 31% 41% 24%
Not sure |24% 17% 23% 29% 24% 20%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal IModerate [conservative [conservative
Gender
Woman |45%  56% 58% 47% 43% 40%
Man [55%  44% 42% 53% 57% 60%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Age
18t0 29|10% 41% 16% 6% 7% 11%
30to 45(24% 26% 24% 25% 23% 25%
46to 65|41% 20% 35% 48% 41% 38%
Older than 65(25% 12% 25% 22% 28% 26%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 100% - - - -
Somewhat liberal | 6% - 100% - - -
Moderate | 27% - - 100% - -
Somewhat | 37% - - - 100% -
conservative
Very conservative | 26% - - - - 100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Party
Democrat| 5% 39% 12% 5% 2% 1%
Republican |59%  21% 31% 40% 67% 80%
Independent/Other [37%  40% 56% 55% 32% 19%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
2008 Vote
John McCain |68%  30% 28% 48% 80% 88%
Barack Obama|24% 57% 66% 44% 13% 3%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 13% 6% 9% 7% 8%
remember
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes |20%  28% 6% 6% 17% 40%
No |71%  68% 92% 89% 72% 46%
Not sure| 9% 3% 3% 6% 10% 14%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

Evangelical?
Are |21% 29% 8% 10% 16% 44%
Are not|79% 71% 92% 90% 84% 56%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

someone else

Strongly committed | 76% 79% 78% 72%
to that candidate

Might end up [24% 21% 22% 28%
supporting

Base

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum
Buddy Roemer

Someone else/Not
sure

15%
13%
8%
5%
16%
17%
3%
24%

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other
17% 17% 11%
6% 11% 16%
12% 7% 9%
6% 6% 4%
10% 16% 16%
9% 20% 12%
9% 2% 4%
31% 21% 28%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gingrich Favorability

Base

Favorable | 38% 31% 45% 28%
Unfavorable | 54% 64% 47% 64%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 9%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 61% 50% 62%
Unfavorable | 30% 28% 33% 26%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17% 12%
Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 43% 56% 38% 49%
Unfavorable | 51% 39% 55% 46%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 6%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Perry Favorability

Favorable | 24% 25% 29% 16%
Unfavorable | 65% 70% 58% 76%
Not sure |11% 4% 13% 8%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Romney Favorability

Favorable | 60% 52% 66% 52%
Unfavorable | 34% 48% 28% 42%
Not sure | 6% - 6% 6%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Santorum

Favorability
Favorable | 49% 36% 56% 38%
Unfavorable | 42% 62% 33% 54%
Not sure | 10% 2% 11% 8%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 31% 24% 15%
Unfavorable | 23% 36% 22% 23%
Not sure |56% 33% 54% 63%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 35% 45% 25%
Unfavorable | 25% 41% 21% 29%
Not sure | 38% 24% 34% 46%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 19% 10% 5%
Unfavorable | 19% 34% 19% 18%
Not sure | 73% 47% 72% 7%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas [13% 32% 13% 11%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 21% 43% 26%
Kevin Smith [11% 11% 11% 11%
Undecided | 40% 36% 33% 52%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 42% 47% 28%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 13% 10%
Undecided | 48% 46% 40% 61%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

2008 Primary Choice

Democratic primary
Republican primary

Didn't vote in a
primary

19%
71%
10%

75%
11%
13%

6% 31%
87% 54%
% 15%
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Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

2008 GOP Primary

Vote

John McCain [45% 53% 46% 43%
Mitt Romney [ 21% - 22% 20%
Mike Huckabee | 11% 23% 11% 10%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% - 7% 5%
Ron Paul| 6% 10% 4% 11%
Someone else| 4% 14% 4% 5%
Don't remember| 5% - 5% 5%

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More Important:
Hectability or

Issues?
A candidate's ability [ 37% 27% 45% 25%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 64% 45% 69%
positions
Not sure| 8% 9% 10% 6%
Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 14% 5% 4%
Jon Huntsman | 16% 25% 12% 21%
Ron Paul | 14% 14% 11% 19%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 11% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney |42% 20% 48% 36%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 5% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 13% 15% 16%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate

More likely | 13% 21% 14% 10%
Less likely |28% 36% 26% 30%
Doesn't make a|50% 33% 49% 54%
difference
Not sure| 9% 11% 11% 7%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?

He has the same |23% 19% 27% 15%
values
He does not [54% 60% 46% 64%
Not sure | 24% 20% 26% 21%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?

He has the same | 34% 42% 32% 37%
values
He does not [ 28% 31% 28% 29%
Not sure | 37% 27% 40% 34%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 34% 29% 33%
values
He does not |44% 42% 45% 43%
Not sure | 25% 25% 26% 24%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 28% 47% 34%
values
He does not |33% 48% 27% 41%
Not sure | 25% 23% 25% 26%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 29% 42% 24%
values
He does not |37% 46% 28% 49%
Not sure | 29% 25% 30% 26%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 16% 20% 15%
Too conservative | 8% 26% 4% 12%
Both | 18% 19% 16% 22%
About right [ 32% 13% 36% 27%
Not sure | 24% 26% 24% 23%
Party

Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Gender
Woman | 45% 64% 43% 45%
Man | 55% 36% 57% 55%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Age
18 to 29|10% 30% 9% 10%
30to 45(24% 27% 23% 25%
46 to 65|41% 27% 40% 45%
Older than 65| 25% 15% 28% 21%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

remember

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Ideology
Very liberal | 4% 36% 1% 5%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 17% 3% 9%
Moderate | 27% 29% 19% 41%
Somew hat | 37% 14% 41% 31%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 4% 35% 14%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Party
Democrat| 5% 100% - -
Republican | 59% - 100% -
Independent/Other | 37% - - 100%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
2008 Vote
John McCain | 68% 23% 83% 49%
Barack Obama |24% 69% 11% 39%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 6% 12%
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survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs

supporting
someone else

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Tea Party ID
Yes | 20% 22% 23% 14%
No [ 71% 78% 66% 79%
Not sure| 9% - 11% 8%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Evangelical?
Are | 21% 29% 26% 13%
Are not|79% 71% 74% 87%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 7% 73% 75%
to that candidate
Might end up [24% 23% 27% 25%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John [Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain [Obama remember
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich | 15% 18% 9% 7%
Jon Huntsman | 13% 11%  16% 15%
Ron Paul | 8% % 11% 14%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 4% 5%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 17% 9%
Rick Santorum |17% 21% 8% 8%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 5% 8%
Someone else/Not | 24% 21% 29% 34%
sure
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 38% 48% 16% 25%
Unfavorable [ 54% 43% 80% 66%
Not sure | 8% 9% 4% 9%
2008 Vote
John|[Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable | 55% 49% 71% 55%
Unfavorable | 30% 34% 19% 34%
Not sure | 15% 17% 10% 10%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote

John [ Barack

Someone else/Don't

Base |McCain |Obama remember
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 43% 38% 50% 63%
Unfavorable | 51% 55% 45% 32%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 4%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 24% 29% 10% 22%
Unfavorable | 65% 58% 86% 68%
Not sure |11% 13% 5% 9%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 60% 69% 43% 42%
Unfavorable | 34% 26% 50% 54%

Not sure

6%

5%

%

5%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
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Crosstabs

2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable | 49% 59% 27% 27%
Unfavorable | 42% 31% 66% 63%
Not sure [ 10% 10% 7% 10%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable | 21% 24% 15% 11%
Unfavorable | 23% 19% 30% 30%
Not sure | 56% 57% 55% 59%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable | 37% 45% 19% 29%
Unfavorable | 25% 19% 39% 34%
Not sure | 38% 37% 42% 36%
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survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 5% 7%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 23% 25%
Not sure | 73% 73% 72% 69%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 13% 12% 14%
Ovide Lamontagne | 36% 43% 18% 27%
Kevin Smith | 11% 12% 11% 10%
Undecided | 40% 33% 59% 49%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 47% 23% 32%
Kevin Smith | 12% 12% 11% 14%
Undecided | 48% 41% 67% 54%

January 7-8, 2012
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2008 Vote
John|[Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary | 19% 8% 52% 13%
Republican primary | 71% 86% 35% 59%
Didn't vote in a|10% 7% 14% 28%
primary
2008 Vote
John [Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain | 45% 49% 39% 16%
Mitt Romney [21% 22% 20% 16%
Mike Huckabee [11% 12% 10% 4%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 6% 4% 7%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% 9% 31%
Someone else| 4% 3% 8% 15%
Don'tremember| 5% 4% 10% 12%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability | 37% 46% 14% 23%
to beat Obama
Their issue | 55% 45% 78% 66%
positions
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 11%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 6% 2% 4%
Jon Huntsman [ 16% 10% 31% 19%
Ron Paul | 14% 12% 17% 23%
Rick Perry| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 2% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney |42% 50% 30% 21%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 1% 5%
Someone else/Not | 15% 15% 15% 23%
sure
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [ 13% 16% 6% 4%
Less likely | 28% 24% 35% 41%
Doesn't make a|50% 51% 50% 42%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 13%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 30% 7% 9%
values
He does not|54% 45% 73% 65%
Not sure | 24% 25% 20% 26%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John [Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 33% 39% 31%
values
He does not [ 28% 29% 25% 33%
Not sure | 37% 38% 35% 35%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same | 30% 29% 31% 43%
values
He does not |44% 46% 43% 31%
Not sure | 25% 25% 26% 25%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 49% 25% 29%
values
He does not [ 33% 26% 50% 45%

Not sure

25%

26%

25%

26%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same | 35% 43% 17% 20%
values
He does not |37% 27% 57% 52%
Not sure [29%  30%  26% 28%
2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain [Obama remember
Romney Ideology
Too liberal | 18% 21% 7% 22%
Too conservative | 8% 4% 19% 10%
Both | 18% 16% 24% 21%
About right [ 32% 36% 24% 20%
Not sure | 24% 23% 26% 27%
2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain [Obama remember
Gender
Woman | 45% 45% 45% 43%
Man | 55% 55% 55% 57%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Age
18to 29|10% 9% 9% 21%
30to 45(24% 23% 24% 28%
46to 65|41% 41% 43% 32%
Older than 65|25% 26% 23% 19%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 2% 10% 7%
Somewhat liberal| 6% 2% 17% 5%
Moderate | 27% 19% 50% 29%
Somewhat | 37% 43% 20% 33%
conservative
Very conservative | 26% 34% 4% 26%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Party
Democrat| 5% 2% 13% 4%
Republican | 59% 72% 27% 43%
Independent/Other | 37% 27% 60% 52%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
2008 Vote
John McCain [68%  100% - -
Barack Obama|24% - 100% -
Someone else/Don't| 8% - - 100%
remember
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Tea Party ID
Yes [20% 24% 6% 25%
No | 71% 65% 92% 63%
Not sure| 9% 11% 2% 11%
2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember
Evangelical?
Are | 21% 26% 9% 21%
Are not | 79% 74% 91% 79%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed [76% 83% 74% 75%
to that candidate

Mightend up [24% 17% 26% 25%
supporting
someone else

Tea Party ID

Not
Base | Yes No [ sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Newt Gingrich
Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry
Mitt Romney
Rick Santorum

Buddy Roemer

15%
13%
8%
5%
16%
17%
3%

20%
8%
6%
9%

12%

21%
2%

21%

sure

Someone else/Not | 24%

13%
15%
9%
4%
17%
15%
3%
24%

14%
9%
%
6%

14%

18%
3%

29%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [38% 59% 32% 45%
Unfavorable [54% 36% 60% 42%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 13%

January 7-8, 2012
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Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Huntsman
Favorability

Favorable |55% 43% 60% 39%
Unfavorable |30% 45% 26% 37%
Not sure [15% 13% 14% 24%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 44% 43% 40%

Unfavorable |51% 52% 51% 44%
Not sure | 6% 4% 6% 16%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Perry Favorability
Favorable [24% 41% 18% 32%

Unfavorable [65% 49% 72% 49%
Not sure (11% 10% 10% 18%

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 60%
Unfavorable |34% 40% 33% 29%

53% 62% 63%

Not sure | 6% 8% 5% 8%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Santorum
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable |42% 26% 48% 26%
10% 5% 10% 16%

49% 69% 42% 58%

Not sure

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [21% 27% 20% 16%

Unfavorable |23% 21% 25% 11%
56% 52% 55% 73%

Not sure

January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [37% 51% 33% 43%
Unfavorable |25% 18% 28% 12%
Not sure |38% 31% 39% 46%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Smith Favorability
Favorable| 8% 15% 7% 3%
Unfavorable [19% 16% 21% 10%
Not sure|73% 69% 72% 87%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas [13% 16% 13% 8%
Ovide Lamontagne |36% 45% 32% 45%
Kevin Smith|11% 9% 12% 9%
Undecided |40% 30% 43% 38%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |40% 53% 36% 45%
Kevin Smith [12% 14% 12% 9%
Undecided |48% 33% 53% 46%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary [19% 12% 21% 12%
Republican primary |71% 79% 68% 78%
Didn't vote in a|10% 8% 11% 9%
primary
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain [45% 37% 49% 38%
Mitt Romney [21% 23% 21% 22%
Mike Huckabee [11% 14% 10% 14%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 8% 6% 4%
Ron Paul| 6% 12% 4% 10%
Someoneelse| 4% 4% 4% 6%
Don'tremember| 5% 2% 6% 6%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability |37% 49% 32% 43%
to beat Obama
Their issue [55% 45% 59% 46%
positions
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 12%
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich| 5% 10% 4% 7%
Jon Huntsman [16% 10% 19% 6%
Ron Paul [14% 16% 13% 17%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Buddy Roemer | 2% 2% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney |42% 41% 43% 40%
Rick Santorum | 4% 7% 3% 7%
Someone else/Not |15% 12% 16% 18%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely|13% 11% 14% 9%
Less likely|28% 38% 26% 26%
Doesn't make a|[50% 41% 51% 55%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 10%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same [23% 42% 17% 26%
values
He does not|54% 39% 60% 38%
Not sure |24% 19% 24% 36%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same [34% 33% 36% 23%
values
He does not|28% 37% 27% 23%
Not sure |37% 30% 37% 54%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 35% 29% 30%
values
He does not|44% 45% 45% 38%
Not sure |25% 19% 26% 32%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same |41% 41% 41% 44%
values
He does not|33% 35% 34% 23%
Not sure |25% 24% 25% 33%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |[35% 57% 28% 43%
values
He does not|37% 23% 43% 18%
Not sure |29% 20% 29% 39%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Ideology
Too liberal |18% 38% 12% 20%
Too conservative| 8% 5% 9% 3%
Both|18% 15% 18% 26%
About right|32% 22% 35% 29%
Not sure|24% 19% 26% 22%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gender
Woman |45% 37% 46% 54%
Man [55% 63% 54% 46%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Age

18t0 29[10% 16% 9% 8%

30to 45(24% 23% 25% 21%

46t0 65|41% 38% 42% 38%

Older than 65|25% 23% 24% 34%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Ideology

Very liberal| 4% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat liberal| 6% 2% 8% 2%
Moderate [27% 8% 34% 16%

Somewhat |37% 32% 37% 41%

conservative
Very conservative |26% 52% 17% 39%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,771 likely voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Party

Democrat

Republican

Independent/Other

5%
59%
37%

5%
70%
25%

5%
54%
41%

69%
31%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

2008 Vote

John McCain
Barack Obama

Someone else/Don't
remember

68%
24%
8%

83%
%
11%

62%
31%
7%

84%
5%
10%

Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not

Base

Yes

No

sure

Tea Party ID

Yes
No

Not sure

20%
71%
9%

100%

100%

100%

January 7-8, 2012

survey of 1,771 likely voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Evangelical?
Are [21% 43% 15% 30%
Are not|79% 57% 85% 70%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 76% 76% 76%
to that candidate
Might end up [24% 24% 24%
supporting
someone else
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Newt Gingrich |15% 16% 14%
Jon Huntsman |13% 8% 14%
Ron Paul| 8% 11% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 9% 4%
Mitt Romney|16% 14% 16%
Rick Santorum |17% 21% 15%
Buddy Roemer | 3% 2% 3%
Someone else/Not|24% 19% 25%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [38% 52% 34%
Unfavorable |54% 39% 58%
Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Huntsman
Favorability
Favorable [55% 45% 58%
Unfavorable [30% 36% 29%
Not sure [15% 20% 13%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Paul Favorability
Favorable [43% 39% 44%
Unfavorable |51% 53% 50%
Not sure| 6% 8% 6%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Perry Favorability
Favorable [24% 38% 20%
Unfavorable |65% 46% 71%
Not sure [11% 16% 9%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney Favorability
Favorable [60% 54% 62%
Unfavorable |34% 39% 33%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Santorum
Favorability
Favorable [49% 69% 43%
Unfavorable [42% 21% 47%
Not sure [10% 10% 9%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gatsas Favorability
Favorable [21% 26% 20%
Unfavorable |23% 18% 24%
Not sure |56% 56% 57%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Lamontagne
Favorability
Favorable [37% 46% 35%
Unfavorable [25% 16% 27%
Not sure [38% 37% 38%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Smith Favorability
Favorable| 8% 16% 6%
Unfavorable |19% 12% 21%
Not sure|73% 72% 73%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gatsas/Lamontagne-
/Smith
Ted Gatsas |13% 15% 12%
Ovide Lamontagne |36% 41% 34%
Kevin Smith [11% 12% 11%
Undecided |40% 32% 42%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Lamontagne/Smith
Ovide Lamontagne |[40% 47% 38%
Kevin Smith [12% 14% 11%
Undecided |48% 39% 51%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
2008 Primary Choice
Democratic primary|[19% 13% 20%
Republican primary |71% 78% 70%
Didn't vote in a|10% 10% 10%
primary
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
2008 GOP Primary
Vote
John McCain |45% 37% 48%
Mitt Romney [21% 15% 23%
Mike Huckabee [11% 29% 6%
Rudy Giuliani| 6% 4% 7%
Ron Paul| 6% 6% 6%
Someone else| 4% 4% 5%
Don'tremember| 5% 5% 5%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More Important:
Hectability or
Issues?
A candidate's ability |37% 38% 36%
to beat Obama
Their issue |55% 55% 55%
positions
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Who's Run
Strongest NH
Campaign?
Newt Gingrich | 5% 9% 4%
Jon Huntsman [16% 12% 17%
Ron Paul [14% 14% 14%
Rick Perry| 1% 2% 1%
Buddy Roemer| 2% 4% 2%
Mitt Romney |42% 36% 44%
Rick Santorum | 4% 6% 3%
Someone else/Not [15% 17% 15%
sure
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
More/Less Likely to
Vote for McCain-
Endorsed Candidate
More likely [13% 16% 12%
Less likely|28% 32% 27%
Doesn't make a|50% 43% 51%
difference
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Does Gingrich Have
Your Values?
He has the same |23% 32% 20%
values
He does not|54% 43% 56%
Not sure |24% 24% 24%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Does Huntsman
Have Your Values?
He has the same |34% 31% 35%
values
He does not|28% 31% 28%
Not sure |37% 39% 37%
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survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Does Paul Have Your
Values?
He has the same |30% 29% 31%
values
He does not|44% 45% 44%
Not sure |25% 26% 25%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Does Romney Have
Your Values?
He has the same [41% 38% 43%
values
He does not|33% 33% 33%
Not sure |25% 29% 24%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Does Santorum Have
Your Values?
He has the same |35% 53% 30%
values
He does not [37% 18% 42%
Not sure |29% 29% 28%
January 7-8, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,771 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Romney Ideology
Too liberal |18% 33% 14%
Too conservative| 8% 5% 9%
Both|18% 15% 19%
About right[32% 24% 34%
Not sure|24% 24% 24%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Gender
Woman [45% 48% 44%
Man [55% 52% 56%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Age
18t0 29|10% 13% 9%
30t0 45(24% 21% 25%
46t0 65(41% 39% 42%
Older than 65|25% 28% 24%
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Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Ideology
Very liberal| 4% 6% 4%
Somew hat liberal | 6% 2% 7%
Moderate [27% 13% 31%
Somewhat|37% 27% 39%
conservative
Very conservative |26% 52% 19%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Party
Democrat| 5% 6% 4%
Republican [59% 72% 55%
Independent/Other |37% 22% 41%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
2008 Vote
John McCain [68% 82% 64%
Barack Obama|24% 11% 28%
Someone else/Don't| 8% 8% 8%
remember
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Crosstabs

Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Tea Party ID
Yes |20% 39% 14%
No |71% 48% 78%
Not sure| 9% 13% 8%
Evangelical?
Are
Base Are not
Evangelical?
Are [21% 100% -
Are not | 79% - 100%
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